Quik Stop Markets, Inc.

4567 Enterprise Street ® Fremont, CA 94538 e (510) 657-8500 @ Fax: (510) 6571544

LETTER OF AGENCY

- QUIK STOP MARKET #84 - APN 416-100-50
2881 Grove Way, Castro Valley, CA 94546

QUIK STOP MARKET #88 - APN 84A-181-56-2
20757 Lake Chabot Road, Castro Valley, CA 94546

‘This letter authorizes the firm of Robert H. Lee & Associates, Inc. (a.k.a. RHL
Design Group Inc.), and its employees to act as our agent, on our behalf, for the
purpose of securing Commercial Development Permits, Conditional Use Permit
Amendments, Architectural Review Board Approvals, Building Permits,
Miscellaneous Permits, and Permits required for the removal of existing and
construction of new retail fuel storage and dispensing systems at our sites referenced
above.

This authorization includes signing and filing applications or other documents, the
payment of fees, the obligation for payment of fees where they are determined by
actual agency costs, and representation in discussions, meetings, or hearings.

A~ ofosfor

Mike Karvelot Date
Director of Environmental Affairs
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7020 Koall Center Parkway, Suite 134, Pleasanton, CA 94566-3107  (925) 426-5395 FAX [925] 426-5391

Compliance
G
Closure, Inc.

March 31, 1999

Quik Stop Markets, Inc.
4567 Enterprise Street
Fremont, California 94538-76035

Attention: Mr. Mike Karvelot

Subject: Tank Closure Report
Underground Storage Tank Removal, Quik Stop No. 88
20757 Lake Chabot Road, Castro Valley, California
(CCI Project No. 12139-1)

Dear Mr. Karvelot:

Compliance & Closure, Inc. (CCI) is pleased to present this Closure Report related to the removal
of the underground storage tanks at Quik Stop Market No.88, located at 20757 Lake Chabot Road
in the City of Castro Valley, Alameda County, California.

All procedures, pertinent documents and sampling techniques are included in the report, as well as
a summary of the laboratory soil analysis results.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please call me at (925) 426-5395.

Sincerely,
Compliance & Closure, Inc.

Merf) S bt

Richard A. Garlow Gary R. Mulkey, R.G. 5842
Project Geologist

Recyclable and made from recycled paper. @
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TANK CLOSURE REPORT
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVAL

QUIK STOP MARKET NO. 88
CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

FOR

QUIK STOP MARKETS, INC.

Introduction

Compliance & Closure, Inc. (CCI) is pleased to present this Tank Closure Report related to the

removal of the underground storage tanks at Quik Stop No. 88, located at 20757 Lake Chabot Road

in the City of Castro Valley, Alameda County, California (Figure 1). This report has been prepared

on behalf of Quik Stop Markets, Inc. for submittal to the Alameda County Health Agency,

Department of Environmental Health (ACHADEH). The report presents the procedures and soil and

groundwater sampling results associated with the removal of the two 10,000-gallon, underground
fuel tanks at the subject site.

Site Description

The site is occupied by Quik Stop Market No. 88, which engaged in the retail sale of gasoline and
convenience foods and products. As stated above, the site contained two gasoline underground
storage tanks (USTs). Itis CCI's understanding that the two old USTs were to be replaced by two
new 12,000-gallon, double-walled, fiberglass USTs, located approximately 10 feet southeast of the
former tank location. Figure 2 illustrates pertinent site features, including the locations of the former
USTs.

Dan Brenton Construction, Inc. (Brenton Construction) of San Jose, California was contracted by
Quik Stop Markets, Inc. (Quik Stop) to perform the tank excavations and the installation of the new
fuel tanks, with CCI acting on behalf of Quik Stop to document the field activities, collect soil and
groundwater samples, coordinate activities with the contractor and the ACHADEH, transported the
samples to an analytical laboratory and prepare a final report for the closure of the fuel tanks at the
site.
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Scope of Work

The scope of work for this project included providing environmental oversight, regulatory
communication, sampling and this tank closure report. Sampling of the excavated soil was not a
part of this project. All excavated soil was transported to the Forward Incorporated facility in
Stockton, California for profiling, treatment and reuse. Copies of the non-hazardous manifests
indicate that 998.72 tons of soil were transported to the Forward facility in Stockton. Copies of
these manifests are included as Appendix A.

UST Removal

At the time of CCI's arrival at the site on Tuesday, December 22, 1998, the USTs were exposed,
the product had been pumped out and the tops of the two USTs were approximately 3 feet below
ground surface (bgs). Following the excavation activities it was noted that from appearance and
odors, the granular backfill appeared to have been impacted by gasoline. ¢

The USTs were rendered inert by placing at least 15 pounds of dry ice per 1,000 gallons capacity into
each UST. After any explosive vapors had been sufficiently displaced by dry ice, Scott Seery of the
ACHADEH approved the USTs for removal. Also present were Mr. Kerry Brenton and his crew
from Brenton Construction, and Mr. Richard Garlow of CCL. The 10,000-gallon UST closest to the
Quik Stop Market, identified as T-1 (see Figure 1), was removed firstand labeled with inventory
number 25303. The other 10,000-gallon UST, identified as T-2 was then removed gind labeled with
inventory number 25304. The USTs were then placed on the ground for inspection. Both USTs had
a black tar coating. A visual inspection of tanks revealed no apparent leaks or holes.

Following the inspection, the USTs were approved for transportation and were loaded on a truck
operated by Ecology Control Industries for delivery to and disposal at Erickson, Inc. The Uniform
Hazardous Waste Manifest is attached as Appendix B. The ACHADEH Hazardous UST Closure
Inspection Report is attached as Appendix C.

Soil and Groundwater Sampling

After the USTs were removed, the excavation was inspected. The bottoms of the USTs had been
at a depth of approximately 12 feet and water was observed at the bottom of the eastern half of the
excavation. Some of the soil had a grayish discoloration and a sheen was observed on the surface
of the water. While the sidewalls and bottom of most of the excavation appeared to be a silty clay,
fractured bedrock was encountered at the bottom of the eastern part of the excavation (gearest Lake
Chabot Road).

Under the direction of Mr. Scott Seery, an excavator was used to obtain samples from the bottom
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of the westemn part of the excavation. Soil was excavated to a depth of approximately one to two
feet below the bottom of the excavation. Two soil samples were collected in native soil
approximately 2 feet below the bottom of the tanks. The soil samples were collected by pushing a
2 X 6-inch brass liner into the soil within the backhoe bucket. The samples were removed from the
bucket, labeled, capped with aluminum foil and plastic caps, logged on a chain-of-custody form and
placed into a cooler containing ice for transport to a state-certified laboratory.

Sampling of the fractured bedrock on the eastern end was attempted but was unsuccessful. As
shown in Figure 2, the soil sample collected from beneath tank T-1 were identified as T-1-1 and the
soil sample from beneath tank T-2 was identified as T-2-1. Due to most of the digpenser island area
being excavated during the tank removal process, sampling of this area was not required. -

The depth of the water at the bottom of the excavation was very shallow; therefore a hole was
excavated to allow the groundwater to collect for sampling. The sample was collected and identified
as GW-1; Due to the presence of discolored backfill in the excavation, it was decided to collect
another groundwater sample after the backfill had been removed from the excavation. Qu Tuesday,
December 29, 1998, another groundwater sample was collected, and identified as GW-2¢

Laboratory Analysis and Analytical Results

All samples were analyzed at Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. (Entech), a laboratory certified by the
California Department of Health Services to perform the specified analyses. Soil and groundwater
samples were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-g), using Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA) Method 8015M, the gasoline constituents benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene
and total xylenes (BTEX) and the oxygenating compound methyl tertiary buty! ether (MTBE) using
EPA Method 8020. MTBE was detected, therefore, a confirmatory analysis of the presence of
MTBE was performed, using EPA Method 8240. The certified analytical reports and chains of
custody are provided in Appendix D.

A total of two soil samples (T-1-1, T-2-1) were collected from the bottom of the western end of the
excavation. As shown in Table 1, laboratory analytical results indicated that while benzene and
toluene were not detected, very low concentrations of TPH-g, ethylbenzene, total xylenes and MTBE
were detected in bottom samples T-1-1 and T-2-1.

Two samples of the water in the bottom of the excavation were also collected, GW-1Hn December
22, 1998 and GW-2 on December 29, 1998. As shown in Table 2, laboratory analytical results of
sample GW-1 indicated detectable concentrations of TPH-g (16,000 parts per billion [ppb]), BTEX
(4.6 ppb, 12 ppb, 250 ppb and 1,400 ppb, respectively) and MTBE (20,000 ppb) In samiple G'W-2
much lower concentrations of TPH-g (400 ppb), ethylbenzene (0.54 ppb) total xylenes (4.5 ppb) and
MTBE (6,700 ppb¥ were detected, while benzene and toluene were not detected.

4.
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Discussion

During the UST excavation and removal, a gasoline-like odor was noted, as well as visible
discoloration of some of the soil, backfill and water in the excavation. During over-excavation
activities, the discolored soil, backfill and most of the water was removed. Laboratory analytical
results of the two soil samples collected indicated that low concentrations of TPH-g, some BTEX
constituents and MTBE were detected in samples T-1-1 and T-2-1.

Laboratory analytical results of the two water samples collected indicated the presence of gasoline
related compounds. In the water sample collected on December 22, 1998, TPH-g, BTEX and MTBE
were detected. However, in the water sample collected on December 29, 1998, analytical results
indicated that while TPH-g, ethylbenzene, total xylenes and MTBE were detected, they were
detected in much lower concentrations. In addition the BTEX constituents benzene and toluene were
not detected. It is possible that the groundwater could have been locally affected by the gasoline
impacted backfill.

Conclusions and Recommendations

Based on data obtained during the tank excavation, visual observations, analytical laboratory results
and the condition of the two fuel tanks at the time of their removal, it is concluded that some soil
contamination occurred below the tanks at the subject site. Groundwater was encountered at the
depths explored (up to 21 feet) within the tank excavation. Laboratory results on the groundwater
samples collected from the excavation were reported to be contaminated with petroleum
hydrocarbons. The source of the soil and groundwater contamination may be from overspill during
filling of the tanks.

Based upon field observations and laboratory analytical results, it is CCI's opinion that further
environmental work is necessary to define the extent of soil and groundwater contamination
discovered during the fuel tank removal at the subject site.

A copy of this report should be forwarded to the following agency in a timely manner:

Mr. Scott O. Seery, CHMM

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Department of Environmental Health
Alameda County Health Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2™ Floor
Alameda, CA 94502
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Limitations
The discussion presented in this report is based on the following:

1. The observations of the field personnel;

2. The results of the laboratory analyses performed by a
state-certified laboratory;

3. Our understanding of the regulations of the State of
California and Alameda County.

It is possible that variations in the soil or groundwater conditions could exist beyond the points
sampled for this report. Also, changes in groundwater conditions could occur at some time in the
future due to variations in rainfall, temperature, regional water usage, or other factors.

The services performed by CCI have been conducted in a manner consistent with the level of care
and skill ordinarily exercised by members of our profession currently practicing under simitar
conditions in the Castro Valley area. No other warranty, express or implied, is made.

Please note that contamination of soil and groundwater must be reported to the appropriate agencies
in a timely manner.

CCl includes in this report chemical analytical data from a state-certified laboratory. CCI has been
informed that the analyses are performed according to procedures suggested by the U.S. EPA and
State of California. CCI is not responsible for laboratory errors in procedure or result reporting.




Sample Ethyl- Total
Sample Sample Depth | TPH-g |Benzene| Toluene |benzene| Xylenes

Number Date (feet) {ppm) QEB’“Z | (ppm) (opm) m

T-1-1 12/22/98 | ~13-14 1.20 | <0.005 | <0.005 | 0.0070 0.073
T-2-1 12/22/98 | ~13-14 1.40 | <0.005 | <0.005 0=.012 0.022

TPH-g Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
MTBE Methyl tert-butyl ether

ppm Parts per million (mg/kg)

< less than the listed method detection limit

[ ]
Compliance
G Py
Closure, Inc.




Sample

Ethyl- Total

Sample Sample | Depth | TPH-g |Benzene| Toluene { benzene Xylenes WB%
Number Date {feet) (ppb) {(ppb) {ppb) {ppb) gggb! ppb)”
GW-1 12/22/98 | ~20-21 | 18,0001 46 | 12 250 | 1400 | Mp0d
GW-2 12/29/98 | ~12-13 400 <0.50 | <0.50 0.54 4.5 6,700

TPH-g ‘Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline

MTBE Methyl tert-butyl ether

ppb

Less than the listed method detection limit

Parts per billion (ug/)

[ ]
Compliance
A=
Clasure, Inc.
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Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 a1 /19/99 i4:2P
785922 e DATE: QU T S s it | it g TIME OUT -
UIK STOF MARKETS Y 01/12/99 14;22
MIKE KARVELOT (i@ o i VEHICLE aifipsatssdn o [ i i ar i AOLL OFF
43467 ENTERFRISE STREET RONS 41% _
FREMDNT Cpl Q4538 4 REFERENCE =+ 2GR S ORIGING s
' 785722 GUIE STOF
Manual Gross Weight 71860 LE Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31640 LB
Net Heiqht 40220 LE
AT s | UNIT e | i z’wﬁf}"l’%ﬁ%’m 41T DESCRIPTION Sl 3 dieiniy | cidie RATER 5480 MR EXTENSION -2xii | -5+ TAX L TOTAL
- 20.11|.TONS Caver Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERIIFY Theat the following described commodily was welghed. measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is
en this cerfificate, who Is a recognized authorlty of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700 of Division 5 of the Califomnia Business
and Professions Code, administerad by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the Callfomia Department of Food and Agricultura, y
NET AMOUNT

Manifest # 93638
Truck # 510
F.O. # NONE
Trailer # iz.28.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance dlre:tly with the landfill.

Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!!l

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

- - TENDERED

.. CHANGE

... CHECK NQ.

6 recycled pap:




- D EORWARD

INCORPORATED

i B JOB ACCEPTANCE NO 8
W & i
) 10l - DGLOVES_DG_OGG_L_ESD
; : CJTY-vEK " [JOTHER " .-
, = prerPrise s ; SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: . ..
S Lrmenl . Con 9YS . ‘
M *

NT sou_
C Img DISPOSAL SOIL - | wooo
E] CONSTRUCT]ON sou_ " [ ASH -

<[ NONE FHIABLE Assesrosf?‘? g

MANTECA CALIFORNIA 95336-.-
(209) 982-4298 PHONE - - =
(209) 982 1009 FAX'

Freding gCr337 6
Treites VU 5399

iFORWARD INC. LANDFILL

Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste i weather or other

cund:ttons impalr the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste -
impairs the safe and efféctive’ operafion’ of the Landfill. Forward shall use -
‘reascnable’ efforts 1o promptly notify Disposer .of its nability to accept the -
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on .
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site .
29 -conditions are expected o change such that Forward will be able to accept -
the waste. - .
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Ascnsnuuna‘ ST:BE:MADE PRIOR 70,4:00 P.M. :THE DAY.PRIOR.TO EXPECTED ARBIVAL'eANY UUNSCHEDULED: LOADS ARE
ESUBJECT.TO REFUSAL upoyﬂaamvmoueome DAILY DELIVERIES MU wi
22TO SCHEDULE CALL*(209) 982-4298 : i g‘" R




Sl yme e Tt

FORWARD

“i o GRID
INCORPORATED 0p D97
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.O. Box 6336 LE R R R WEIGHMASTER e o
Manteca, CA 95336 Stackton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
-andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 et g i DATE INSdasessdis <z 0 v o s TIME N - -
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209} 465-0631 01/19/9% 14:21
7859282 asbnaie DATE OUT-Seeieom e -uid i Boas o TIME QUT
CQUIE STOP MAREETS \ 01/19/399 14:22
MIKE KARVELOT o ey Vs VEHICLE L@ e i | e o . i ROLL OFF
4347 ENTERPRISE STREET __RONG 471
FF\‘EMDNT CA 94538 o REFERENCE @ ons] sy 0o o0 ORIGIN
7BEPe2 QUIE STOF
Manual Gross Weight 70300 LB "  Inbound - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 32980 LE
Net Weight 37380 LB
Sreitep QTY et s [ b UNIT 0o | - =5t gt DESCRIPTION v s i Bhgiane o | i - RATE w4 343 [ EXTENSIOM ios | - -~ ~TAX ot | - TOTAL

18.646] TONS Cover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following desciibed commadity was welghed, measured, or counted by g welghmaster, whose signature is
on this certificate, whe i @ recognized autherity of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business
and Professions Code, adminktered by the Divislon of Measurement Stendards of the Califomia Department of Food and Agricuiture. A
= NET AMOUNT
Manifest # 95642
Truck # 471
F.0. # NONE | . TENDERED
Trailer # 12.28.98
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. [ CHANGE _
Call (209)9B2-4298 to schedule. _
Drive Safely!! [ CHECK NO.

APMEMNC QICNATIHIOE




P ORWARD -

INCORPORATED

R i JOB ACCEPTANCE NO
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. NON-HAZARDOUS V\/ASTE MANIFEST

. WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY'

.| AGLOVES E]GOGGLES E]RESPIRATOR

DHARD HAT
B Orv-ve. CJOTHER IR
spsc_w_ HANDLING PROCEDURES: - .
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O I:]DISPOSALSOIL --waoon
EI CONSTRUCTION sou. ~ O AsH '
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g FORWARD INC, LANC

9999 SOUTH AUSTINROAD
MANTECA CALIFORNIA' 95336
' (209) 982-4298 PHONE -

(209) 982- _1 009 FAX

IR v B
A D] L

S END, DOV r O TTOM

j..FORWAF%‘D INC. LANDFILL

o Forward shal have no obhgatlon o accept the waste :f weather or other
conditicns impair tha safe and effective’ disposal of the waste of if the waste
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use
reasoriable ‘efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the

‘waste for ‘any reason. f Forward's refusal to accept the waste is bhased on - F

) tify the Disposer when site .
- AN - conditions are expected to change such that Forward w1ll be able to ax:cept__..

|CIswoee | o0 |7
o ‘jNON-FRlABLE

weathei or other site conditions, Forward shall no
_'_thewaste o R L R e
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o {. O OTHER

s :&;ﬁm{ | s 5
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FORWARD

TSITE [ vt o TICKE A e Foat | + o o o i GRID
1999 South-lustin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.C. Box 6336 i e e = T GRSV WEIMGHMASTER - o o
Aanteca, CA 95336 Stockion, CA 95206 _S. MACIEL
\andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 o P 8 Pt g, DDA T AN DR T o it wein=l TIME AN o -
lesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/19/99 14:21
785922 st DATE OUTssiaiing ] =0 2 5 TIME.QUT. -
QUIK STOFP MARKETS % 01/19/99 14:21
MIKE KARVELDT (it i i sV EHNCLE T s S nt | o it v ROLL QOFF_..
45467 ENTERFRISE STREET e —
FREMDNT Ca 94538 e REFERENCE [y | tdntianfissyiads -0 CORIGIN -~ -
785922 QUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 71060 LE Inbound ~ Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31940 LE
Net Weight 37120 LE
S QY e T UNIT | ot o i e ki DESCRIPTION.. ool e i i [ b RATE St s EXTENSION +.-: o TAX - TOTAL
12.56| TONS | Cover Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERNIFICATE  THIS IS 7O CERTIFY That the following described commadity was weighad, measured, or counted by a welghmaster, whose signafure is
an this certficate, whe is a recognized authorly of gccuracy. as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700} of Division 5 of the California Business
and Professlons Code, administered by the Division of Maasurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.
i NET AMOUNT
Manifest # 91402
Truck # 303 ——ENDERED
F.O. # NONE [ TENDERED _
Trailer # 12.28.98 .
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. |- CHANGE
Call (2092)982-4298 to schedule. b
Drive Safely!! 1CHECK NO

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

i:;mwmwam
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Forward shall have no obltgatton to accept the waste |f wealher or other B I
. conditions i impair the safe and effective disposal of the wiste or if the wasle - &S
impairs the Safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use ' |[x=4
reasonable ' efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept:the - [
wagste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on. : | 4
~weather or other site donditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer.-when site ~}A
COﬂdFtIOI’IS are expected to change such that Forward wnl[ be able to acce

EISLUDGE hiE

DNON-FRMBLE -
gl —— ASBESTOS - | -

L e

IZIWEJ'OD

}CHEDULING MUST-BE MAD
U.BAE_CE'[JO E

’RIOR -TO-4:00.P.M. THE DAY PRIOR:TO, EXPECTED ‘ARRIVAL s 'ANY . UNSCHEDULED LOADS'ARE

AR T o T

FUSAL UPON ARRIVAL ONGOING DA&Y DELIVERIESMUST BE'SC EDULED WITH? - LAN LLﬁrTHE DAY?EEFOHE

= CALL (209) 982
NP '@ }?%

-4298“{% ra t;ﬂr “"?E: b "." 5




FORWARD

@

(CSITE | -~ o5 TICKET Fasstmeteil o] :..GRID
INCORPORATED 02l 050035 D-97
3999 South.Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.O. Box 6336 o e oty WEIGHMASTER o o
anteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 5 MAC IEL
andfill; (209) 982-4298 / WEICHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 T S DATE IN singni v e o TIMEIN:
esource Recovery: (209) 952-4936 Fax: {209} 465-0631 01/19/99 14120
75920 P v DATE- QU gk g i~ . TIME QUT - -
QUIE STOF MARKETS 9 61/19/9? 14:21
MIKE F«.ARVELOT [ ezt B VEHICLE s adnfibgmiepinlly! +. AQLL QFF
45467 ENTERFPRISE STREET ___RONG 3?,,,wﬂvw, i
FREMONT CA 94538 =" REFERENCE ™| Goimtimsies sudos - - DRIGIN .-
78S22 QUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 49920 LE Inbound — Charaes ticket
Manual Tare Weight 3264C LB
Net Weiaht 27280 LE
LR S QTY A it s [ UNIT o] v e R et DESCRIPTION il e n e et ] i RATE 50] 2 EXTENSION“e] = -+ TAX 1~ n - TOTAL
18.64| TONS Eover Llass II Ton '

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS 15 TO CERTIFY That the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by o welghmaster, whose signature is
on this cerfificate, who 15 a recognized autharity of accuracy. os prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califomia Business

and Professions Cocle, adrministered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the Califomla Department of Food ond Agriculture.

Manifest # 939508
Truck # 387

F.O. # NONE
Trailer # 12.288.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.

Call (209)982-4298 to =chedule.
Drive Safely!!

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

NET AMOUNT

-TENDERED

CHANGE

. CHECK NO.

Y rccycled pape
2

o




‘F O WARD -~ . NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

s . 3/ IN O RPORATED ' WASTE TREATMENT AND DlSPOSAL _FACILITY

JOB ACCE-P"I'ANCE NO.

SONANBROTE um-:ﬂ"ﬁ?‘@‘u
EIGLOVES ElGOGGLEs DHESPIRATOR K
] OTYVEK  [JOTHER -2 =i+

PECIAL HANDLING gagcgppas;

u @ 3?:? "

g2 | 9999 SOUTF "USTIN ROAD
| Oomer .| MANTECA, CALIFORNIA:95336
\ ' (209) 982-4298 PHONE -
(209) 982-1009FAX -

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOB

ORWARD |Nc"’" ANDFILL "

. Forward shall have no obllgatlon to accept the waste if weather or other -
oondmons impair the safe and effattive disposal of the waste or if the waste
impairs the safe and etfective operation“of the Landiill. Forward shall usa
Jeasonable efforts o promptly notify Disposer of its inability ‘to accept the
‘;waste for any reason, If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is basad on

ather or-other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site

nditicns are expected lo change such that Forward wsII be ab[e to accept
Jhe waste, e RO

- A

FACILITY REOUIREMENTS
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FORWARD

INC fﬂﬁrwn*ﬂ%ﬂmﬁﬁuwmww:s»m+swmamo
3999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOcATION  P.O. Box 6336 SN s WEIGHMASTER: -
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S MAC I EL
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 ki s o DATE NS ERRSGE anbgte]  ws iwwop - TIME IN -
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: {209) 465-0631 01/19/99 1420
785922 R rDATE QU3 3w in ] v - cror el IME OUT
GUIK STOF MARKETS \ 01!19/99 14:20
MIKE KARVELOT o i ke NEHWQLE SEbfreagiie | - oo o ROLL OFF
43547 ENTERFRISE STREET EONS 289
FREMONT CA 94538 o REFERENCE o | stnitimgity i< - ORIGIN - -~ -
: ?85922 CGUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight L6000 LE Inbound - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 30640 LB
Net N51uht 353460 LB
: 3| i UNIT G | Crdsasaddipetar s DESCRIPTION Myl sl RATE 3] rar EXTENSION -85 [ TAX e TOTAL
17.68 TONS Cover Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the fallowing described commodity was welghed, measured, or counted by a walghrmaster, whose signature is
on this cerfificate, who is o recognized outhority of accuracy, as preseiibed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Sectlon 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business
and Professlons Code, administered by the Dhvision of Megsurement Standards of the Colifernia Department of Food end Agriculture, A
| NET AMOUNT
-Manifest # 96721
Truck # 38%
F.O. # NONE | TENDERED
Trailer # 12.88.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.

Calil
Drive Safely

b

{209)982-4298 to schedule.

DRIVER’S SIGNATURE

- CHANGE

inimqmwmm




iy WARD _ NON- HAZARDOUS WASTEMANIFEST '

"INCORPORA TED- WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILJTY
S

f_ -{fl 4 JoB ACCEPTANCE NO."

DGLOVES I:IGOGGLES ElRESPIRATOH " CJHARD HAT
jf OTvvek "[JOTHER - . . . W)

g SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: 7

RATOR
'

B
h".

o \.,:
e
5,
A

;v;;,;-_.'i‘_‘l SLUDG
ENT- 1 " [ NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS

E]DISPOSALSOIL e wooo o

EI CONSTHUCTIONSOIL"- v O ASH T

N Ry Ay —— e
L S2) K i Mde ussoys

HONE ‘ " , SEEND DUM FEOTIOMOUN NSEER.

i & FHORI: 3 T EOEE : “ATEBEL

-+ .Forward shallhavenoobilgatnon to accept the waste if weather or other o e e
: eériditions impair the safe and sffective disposat of the waste or if the waste NSPOSA

. impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use NETTE

_reasonable effdrts to promptty notify Disposer -of .its inability to :accept. the . i
-waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on T S
~weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer. when site. SOIL .. -

- conditions are expected to change such that Forward wﬂ] be able to accept

Bl tewaste, e - |[]sLunGe

- D NON-FRIABLE]
ASBESTOS

Eiwoop N P S IS P

}ﬂ.'

" SCHEDULING MUST: BE MADE PRIOR-T0. 4:00 P.M. THE DAY;PRIOR TO EXPECTEDARRIVAL » ‘ANYUNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE,.
ZSUBJECTIO REFUSALUPON ARRIVALSONGK LIVE E:
SCHED‘ , cAu:?'(zos) 952-4208 5




FORWARD

s e TIOKE Tibakdnsints et | om0

ﬁgﬁm

INCORPORATED

0S0033

02

I TR e T WEIGHMASTER - ey

P.O. Box 6336
Stockton, CA 95206

9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION

Manteca, CA 95336 MACIEL

S.
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4452

sibs e DATEN mpgnissoriiten | <L

e o= TIME IN

Resource Recovery: {209} 982-4936 Fax: {209) 465-0631 01/19/99 14219
785922 s i ios DATE QUT: SRaemiineadt |« i 7 oo S TIME QUT
QUIK STOF MARKETS \ 01/19/99 14:19
MIKE KARVELOT (s o VERICLE e ezl . o . o AL OFF
4567 ENTERFRISE STREET EONS 41 _
FREMONT CA& 94538 Vo REFERENCE - o | ifiaguenaiis © o L QRKGIN -
785922 QUIK STOP
Manual Gross Weight &7600 LE Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31260 LE
Net Weight 36340 LE
AEEnQTY riindir] 36 UNIT ] - S i 4 Sikndn: DESCRIPTION v+ - mis b v e | < 50 RATE sz | o EXTENSIONZ= | = - TAX TOTAL

18.17] TONS Cover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY Thett the fellowing described commadity was weighed, measured., or counted by a welghmaster, whose signature is
on this certificate, who Is & recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 127003 of Division § of the Califamia Business

and Protesslons Code, administerad by the Division of Measurement Standards of the Callfomla Department of Food and Agriculhure.

Manifest # 95437

Truck # 412
F.O. # NONE
Trailer # 12.28.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (20%)%82-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!!

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

NET AMOUNT

-~ TENDERED
.. - -GHANGE

CHECK NO.

e", recyclad pape




ﬁ'g FORWARD

&2/ INCORPORATED = - ;ﬁ.
@ o JoB ACCEPTANCE NO.
‘E -
G .&\-_}
S5
67 = - y
." 4 oatr 4 %

“ NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST’" IS

‘WASTE TREATMENT AND D!SPOSAL FAGILITY

T - Bt ,
. | CJGLOVES DGOGGLES EIRESP!RATOR DHARD HAT

OTvVek [JotHeR -~ 0 . e

SPECIAL HANDUING PROCEDURES: .+ - ...

Q Il DISPOSAL SOl [0 woob.
lj CONSTRUCTION soiL-| - [JASH ...
O A IR ,:I:l OTHER
MY (A j S
5 o0 [P~ oAy 4
3 _ C M F7IO07E : %
BHEN ;

SIS ElE !M'@]Hiﬁ@am SEaL

|j's UBGE v N
O NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS -

Z;Ef.ﬁ_gz‘.%%
) AR

xy _
;"?"'FORWARD INC LANDFILL

* Forward shall have no cbligation to accept the waste if weather or other .|

condmons impair the safe and efféctive disposal of ‘the waste-or if the waste
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill: Forward shall use

-reasonable ‘efforts’ to promptly notify Disposer. of its inability to accept the - {2
“waste for.any reason, i Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on . |
- -weather or other site’ conditions, Forward shall.notify the Disposer when site

" B3R conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able to accept
: the waste. - . D PR ]

T[] NON-FRIABLE( ¢

FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
9999 SOUTH AUSTINROAD

MANTECA CALIFORNIA 95336' B

(209) 982-4298 PHONE -
(209) 982-1009 FAX:. ..

[ SLUDGE *

ASBESTOS -

|_‘_]wooo B




(%) FORWARD

=4 TICKET g sy o] -2 .. - GRAID
INCORPORATED 02| 050032 D-57
1999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.O. Box 6336 B P i R s s WEIGHMASTER . - . - e
Aanteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION ~ Main Office: (209) 466-4482 iR DATE IN SR el e o o0 TIMEIN
iesource Recovery: {209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01 /19799 14:18
783922 i e DATE OUT AR oo o 7 TIME OUT
QUIK STOF MARKETS - 01/19/99 14:19
MIKE KARVELOT e i e VEHICUE e e 2 (v - o i ROLL OFF
4567 ENTERFRISE STREET JRONS 1184
FREMONT CA 94538 it AEFERENCE . 5 2] -wesitiesss .~ = - ORIGIN . -
783922 QUIK STOF
Hanual Gross Weight 47900 LB Inbound -~ Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 30020 LE
Net Weight 37880 LE

SR QTY B | s UNT o R e, - DESCRIPTION. & < ird i s %) sl RATE e vn L EXTENSION 2 | -0 @ TAX <+ - TOTAL

18.94] TONS Cover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That tha tollowing described commodity was weighed. measured, or ¢ounted by a welghmaster, whese signature is
an thls certificate, who is o recognlzed autharity of accuracy, as preseribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Divislon § of the Califarnia Business
and Professions Code, administered by the Civision' of Measurement Standards of the Califernia Department of Food and Agriculiura.

Manifest # 95440
Truclk # 114
F.O. # NONE | TEWDERED
Trajiler # 12.28.98 :

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.

Drive Safely!i

~“I NET AMOUNT

- CHANGE

.= :CHECK NO.

%, ecycied paper
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE &2




* ) PO RWARD - NON HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

.INCORPORATED - g - WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY'
4

‘4 JOB ACCEPTANCE NO -

RO

- TR
I 7 T []GL@VES DGOGGLES [:!RESPIF!ATOR E]HARD HAT
Y CJTVVEK - C]OTHER - . IR
< - r} - fe - S.... . o
- ,SPECIAL_. HANDLING PROCEDURES: - «..--7 o,
.. h ~ ] i 1':’9 rd
0 - -
_ 3 6 DA
] * )
3 F :

g SLUBGE

: ENT SO o

= 2?5;’?:5;?;; o | LoD b 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN R.AD
- | Domem o | MANTECA CALIFORNIA 95336
| (209) 982- 1009 FAX

,.-L-FORWARD INC. LANDFILL

. - Forward shall have no obligation o accept the waste it wealher or other : - \ L2
"condltrons impair the ‘safe. and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste .. DISPOSAL R TN IST ot
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use {% = ; :
‘reasonable efforts 1o -promplly notify. Disposer of its inability to accept the , £ ISE;
waste for .any reason. If Forwand's refusal fo accept the waste is based on- | mz -« oem ot h:
: - weather of gther site conditions, Forward shall notify thé Disposer. when site Q,S@u-’
"} conditions are. expected to change such that Forward wﬂl be able to accept a4

= thewaste. - T _ . DSLUDGE
- o AR i e DNON—FRIABLE .
e ASBESTOS |

T lﬁ 1, EI‘ASH- ST
— i 2 ) S {Oomer., |

. SCHEDULING ‘MUST-BE- ‘MADE-PRICR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY:PRIOR -TO EXPECTED "ARRIVAL ¢ ANY UNSCHE_DULED :LOADS ARE,_
o susascmo REFUSAL'UPON ARRIVAL-ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFiLL“J'HE DAY, assggs
' E CALL ( A

.r:»-




-GAID
1999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.O. Box 6336 e RO WEIGHMASTER - -
Aanteca, €A 95336 Stockion, CA 95206 S. MACIEL _
andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209} 466-4482 e e sk DATE AN SER GO Ta] oo i TIMEIN
iesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: {209) 465-0631 01/19/99 141218
785722 T i e DATE OUTane B el @ [ oo e ~TIME QUT -
BUIkK STOF MARKETS \ D1/19/99 14:18
MIKE EA&RVELOT £ o VEHICLE v ieii s e | o - ROLL OFF
4367 ENTERPRISE STREET BEONS 414
FREMONT CA 24528 i REFERENGE- - - | winidnewr ool < . ORIGIN -
785922 QUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight &4820 LE Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 30600 LE
Net Weiaght : 34220 LB
e QT gt | s UNIT - | s tiigio - DESCRIPTION - o bty it it [ o - RATE. . o] .o EXTENSICN.. | .- TAX - TOTAL

17.11| TONS Cover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the folowing described commodity was welghed. measured, or counted by @ welghmaster, whose signature Is
an this cerfificate, who s o recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (cornmencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Callfomia Business

and Professions Code, administered by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the Califomia Departrnent of Food and Agriculture.

Manifest # 95304

Truck # 414

F.O. # NONE

Trailer # i2.28.%8

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.

Drive Safely!!

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

- TENDERED

. CHANGE -

7 CHECK NQ.

e racycled papet
W




: @ FO WARD +-NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST:"‘-?T-

CORPORATED. - WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

,‘-;'-'

i " JosB ACCEPTANCE NO.
NE

, R GLOVES E]GOGGLES [:IRESPIRATOR DHARD HAT
BHE DTY-VEK OoTHER = - S
AN YA AV EED AR

s SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: .. . .. ...

o
GNALUBEE NEZHTTE --ATE >
AX e~ [raq, [2-28-

Ho mesiinron - ._f?H 333’?5@@ A_SBESTOS"“”” """ FORWARD ING/LANDFILL
Blo Somicmiso | "Bl ] 9990 SOUTH'AUSTIN ROAD
- [ Dorer, s MANTECA CALIFORNIA 95336

BENEA, GRACIETY, R T e (209) 982 4298 PHONE

FORWARD INC: LANDFILL

Forward shall have no obllgatlon to accept the waste if weather or other - en b : . .
condmons impair. the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste - |7 SPOSAEAETRODE ERECOMBRET
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfll.- Forward shall use £ Ko
reasonable ‘efforts to promptly’ notify- Disposer of its “nability to ‘accept the - £t : =
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on | o PRI 8 )

: " weather- or other site conditions, Forward shall rotify the Disposer when site .- ! SOIL -
=% ~corditions are expected to change such that Forward wnll l:re ahle to aocept

= lhr.e waste, &, . R . : . DSLUDGE
SR S PP : ASBESTOS
O woco -

\\* Aol E

0 = S.ﬂv.

- {C]oTHER

SCHEDULING .MUST, BE MADE 'PRIOR -TO 4:00 P.M ~4THE DAY. PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL"® ‘ANY. UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE

SUBJECTTOBEFUSALUPONARRI_VAL."ONGOINGD ILY DELIVERIES MUST BE scueouusow; iTH Wgry.gyﬁag@‘{ﬁ_gﬁgﬁ-l
GHEDULE } CALL'(200) 982-3298 AT P
5




(@) FORWARD

GEE'AE&&ﬁJmﬁﬁ@mxﬁmw_» - - GAID —
INCORPORATED 02| osoo030 D-97
7999 South Austin RUZd/WElGH!NG LOCATION P.O. Box 6336 s Vi L R S T e e WEIGHMASTER - o
vanteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 e o DATE IN e s ad ] s o TIMEIN
iesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/19/99 1417
7839e2 F v o DATE QUi i S| = i oo~ TIME-OUT
RQUIK STOF MARKETS % 01/19/99 14217
MIKE EARVELOT (o i i AVERICLE Shsdgitsns o oot i~ ROLLOFF
4567 ENTERFRISE STREET BEONS 410 :
FREMONT CA 94538 =5 REFERENCE o[ 4 m@leivaiodst -+ 7 ORIGIN- . <
783728 CUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight &8320 LB Inbound - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31720 LE
Net Weight 36800 LR
T i L UNIT. 2 s st DESCRIPTION 1 sz [ RATE. e [ 455 EXTENSION peif oo . TAX oo [ - TOTAL

18,401 TONS

Cover Class 11 Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY Thatt the fallowlng described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature ls
on this certificate. wha Is o recognized authority of cccuracy, as prescibed by Chopter 7 (commencing with Section 12700} of Division 5 of the Caltomia Business
and Professlons Code. administered by the Divislon of Meosurement Stendiards of the Califomia Department of Food and Agricutture.

T

NET AMOUNT

ManitTest # 95505
Truck # 410

F.O. # NONE
Trailer # 12.28.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.

Call
Drive Safeiy!!

(2091982~4298 to schedule.

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

- TENDERED

- - CHANGE

i CHECK NO.

e recycled pape
s

-~




W) FORWARD -

!NCORPORA,T..ED

- JOB' ACCEPTANCE N0 |

@

i

.:NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST - ~

K 'r: ;.'s— E

WAST E TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILETY

[:l GLOVFS O GOGGLES DRESP]RATOH

ElTYVE;( CJoTHER - K EIHARD HAT

RATOR

SPECIAL HANDLING FRoGEOUES

{

'D SLUDGE
=[] NON- FRIABLE ASBESTOS :

- O wooc R
[ AsH -
- [ otHER

. Fe4 O DisPosAL solL | .
|:| cowsmucnon sou.

-»?8 58|

9999 SOUTH AUSTINROAD ~
MAI_\;IEQA 'CALIFORNIA'95336

(209) 982-4298 PHONE"""* *-
. (209) 982-1009 FAX ..

T,QUC/: lrie. .
: Jﬁéé/éé

K3

Forward shall have no obhgatlcn to accept the waste |f weather or other - | . \ g o
conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste ‘or if the waste B THOD: TBECON 6 ARD):
- Impairs the safe and efiective operation of the Landfill Forward shall use ; :
reasonable efforts to prompily notity Disposer of its inability to accept -the - SPL ; - 3
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to- accept the waste is based on - N SRS R R A s Al
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site. - O"— A R : o et
= - conditions arc expected to change such that Forward will- be able to. accept :
= the waste. . © ‘ _ L |:] SLUDGE
Y. e ; 0 NON-FRIABLE| : "
ot . ASBESTQS )
R S [ WooD
Y ' g /9/%% CgnEn .
et i E P e e — " [y [y PRIty ey

< SCHEDULING MUST.BE MADE:PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M.
'3 SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL:
»-'ro %CHEDUE CALL| (20 : >

ATHE!DAY.PRICR:TQ), EXPECTED 'ARRIVAL’E'I'"ANY UNSCHEDULED*k?ADS ’ARE:‘.




FORWARD

] .

{SITE | = sWTIOKET S sy ve 2u) o % v S QRID -
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.0. Box 6336 e S e WEIGHMASTER - —
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 5 MAC IEL
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 o = DATE IN st e | i or s TIMEIN
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209} 465-0631 01/19/99 ig4r1s
7855922 e 5 DATE OUT AR e dt e, | o471 S ~TIME OUT
QUIK STOF MAREETS O1/719/99 14:17
MIKE KARVELOT i e i VEHIGLE Syt s wi k= AOLL OFF
4547 ENTERFPRISE STREET S RIS
EREMONT CA 945382 oo REFERENCE ; * ) BB " ORIGIN. -
785922 GUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 565040 LB Inbound - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31320 LE
Net Weiaght 33720 LE
R OTY T e UNIT o | et e e A e v DESCRIPTION s sh R s | v 7 RATE ot o] s EXTENSION | . o TAX - 7 o TOTAL
146.846] TONS Cover Class I1 Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS 16 TO CERTIFY That the following described commaodity was welghed, measured, or counted by a welghmaster, whase signature is
on this cerfificata, who Is a racognized outhertty of occuracy, as prescibed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Section 12700) of Divislon 5 of the Calitomia Buginess
and Profestlons Cods, administered by the Division of Measuremant Standards of the Califermia Department of Faod ond Agricuiture.
NET AMOUNT
-Manifest # 95509
Truck 3 B13S
F.O. # NONE —TENOSRED
Trailer # 12.28.98
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. 2. CHANGE
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!! . GHEGK NO.
L racycled par
PRIVER'S SIGNATURE e




-;;;1::91%89

o JOB ACCEPTANCE NO

C

[ CiaLoves. EIGOGGLES DHESFIRATOR

OTvveEk [JOTHER *

SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

-/ [ ] TREATMENT SOIL " -
O IN DISPOSAL SOIL: ,
D CONSTF(UCTION sou_

GENERATINGEACH

ADDEESS S

=N !
8| CITY:S Téféélﬁ'

- Forward shall have no obllgatlon to accept the waste xf weather or other
conditions impair the ‘safe and efféctive disposal of the waste or if the waste
impairs the safé and effective operation of the Landfili, Forward shall use
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability ;fo accept the

the waste. -

*‘?f*-‘f-’f?f;"jfiFORWARD INC.LANDFILL = [&

waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on .
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when/site -

conditions are expected to change such that Forward will he able io accept :

ﬁ_ SLUDGE

| [ NON-FRIABLE - - -

ASBESTOS = .

|j wooo

I[:IASH' :

~SUBJECT3T0 REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL:-
EUATO SCHED

7 SCHEDULING 'MUST BE MADE - ‘PRIOR.TO 4:00 P, M THE :DAY :PRIOR :TQ' EXPECTED ‘ARRIVAL:




FORWARD e

STIGKET 25 i e L GRID .
INCORFPORATED 02 50028 D-97
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.C. Box 6336 R R e Te e A WEIGHMASTER - .
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
Landfill; (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209} 466-4482 okt s i p 0 DATE IN eifsgeiei o[ D n e ok e TIME IN
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01 /19/99 14215
783722 e DATE OUT S war b | o e TIMEOUT
QUIK STOF MARKETS 01/19/9% 14:16
MIKE KARVELOT et i VEHICLE w¥arteid et | - - -5 -0 AOLL OFF
4547 ENTERPRISE STREET RONS R17 .
FREMONT CA 94538 . REFERENCE -7 | tabdistrwith o~ ORIGIN
?85982 GUIE STOF
Manual Gross Weight 74240 LB Inbound - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 33i20 LB
Net Weight 41120 LB
AR OTY s | i UNIT =00 | oo i i it DESCRIPT ION 7 F i v e ez o RATE Selsnd | 58 EXTENSION si5 | & TAX - 7 - TOTAL
20.5&] TONS Cover Class Il Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY Thet the following described commodity was welghed. measurad, of counfed by @ welghmaster, whosa signature Is
on this cerificata, who Is a recognized autharlly of accuracy. os preseibed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Divislon 5 of the Calfomnla Business
and Professlans Code. odministerad by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the Callfomia Deportment of Food ond Agricultura. ) EE—
. NET AMOUNT
-Manifest # B414%9
Truck # B17
F.O. # NONE _ TENDERED
Trailer # 12.28.98 —
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. - CHANGE
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safelv!! - CHECK NO.
: Y. rocycied pas
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE ____ LR




mmw&r@ OERYTE

MCQRP%R

)

ATED
OB ACCEPTANGE NO

-

NON HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

DISPOSAL FACILITY

cc.tg o
rDD i

......

ORIZ

B DGLOVES DGOGGLES DRESPIF\‘ATOF!

D TYVEK [ OTHER

TO BE .COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

TRANSPORTER
HALULER MUST COMPLETE

= //?L;ﬁ /?/a /c"ae.

9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD

MANTECA CALIFORNIA 953361 g

(209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982 1009 FAX -

BTSN
et z'f ,Z't: ot @

FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

’FORWARD INC. LANDFILL "

. Forwan:l sha!] have no obllgatton to accept the waste if weather or olher ;
conditions impair the safe and efective disposal of the waste or if the waste - [y

impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forwdrd shall use
reasonable efforts to.promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the
waste for any reasor. if Forward’s refusal to accept the wasté is based on
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site

" conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be ‘able to accept
-the ‘waste. ’ ) ‘

[

NON-FRIABLE| -
A.SBESTOS '

D wooo




FORWARD

INCORPORATED

P.O. Box 6336

Stockton, CA 95206

Main Office: (209) 466-4482
. Fax: (209) 465-0631

1999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION
vanteca, CA 95336
andfill: {209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION
tesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936
785922
QUIk STOF MAREKETS
MIKE KARVELOT
45467 ENTERPRISE STREET
FREMONT CA 343538

SITE | »a-de A TICKET idesdn - - GRID
02| 0S0027 ) D~97
e SR T A SR WEIGHMASTER 2o
8. MACIEL L
G ey ity DATE IN Fiptiitetiongive | Lot srf o B TIME N -
Ql/19/9% 14:14
wlErenine e EDATE QUSR0S | oor i G- TIME OUT - -
\ Ql/19/72% 14:15
it m s e NEHICLE Sl sigies |2 -7 " ROLL OFF
RONS RSO

3 REFERENCE *

s

© o - QORIGIN .

785922

QUIK STOF

&H4480 LR
31220 LB
32540 LE

Manual BGroess Weight
Manual Tare Weight
Net Weight

Inbound - Charge ticket

RO R [ UNIT | ey AR O sEa i DESCRIPTION ks sudebomimnstrizir] o (% RATE i+ A EXTENSION 2 [+ ¢ TAX ] TOTAL
14.28] TONS Cover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY Thet the following described commodity was welghed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose sgnoture Is

on this certificate, who Is a recognized aulhorlly of accuracy, os prescribad by Chapter 7 {commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califomia 8usiness

and Professions Code, administered by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the Calfomia Department of Food and Agriculture.

- NET AMOUNT

Manifest # 84824
Truck # RO
F.O. # NONE - TENDERED
Trailer # ie.28.%8 s
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (209)782-4298 to schedule. — e
Drive Safely!l! —

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

¥, rocycled pap
LX)




FORWARD - NoN- HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST /.

IN C OR P ORA ]‘ E: D WASTE TREATMENT- AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

) 2

|’ CITv-vEK - CIOTHER
| SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

T
A Emz?ace

B

E s ; s O SLUDGE i

g In} TREATMENT SOIL" - **[] NON: FRIABLEﬁgBESTOS

| § E g*g;gs;;;?g; o __r-_,g o = : 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
g PR “[J oTHER - - R MANTECA CALIFORNlA 95336

CEREGATG, Acrjf

(209) 982- 4298 PHONE

TRE T SPLLILS
m# wwsff

TRANSPORTER
AULER MUST COMPLETE

-+ FORWARD INC. LANDFILL ' [&
Forward shall have no obilgatlon to accept the waste lf weaiher or other -

conditions impair the safe and efféctive disposal of the waste of if the waste AL I‘EZFHG ATy I ETE RD
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use {DISEOS 0 ?“TO BECOMP ml,? %@% ).
B £

ST
reasonable efforts to promptly natify Disposer of its inability to accept the AERATE 51 B
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on ’
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall otify the Disposer when site é,
conditions are expected to dtange such that Forward wﬁl be’ abie to accept

‘ n
tha waste, - - 7 o _ o DSLUDGE
| D’NDN-FFI[ABLE o RN ERE T
ASBESTOS : R R P
] woob ‘ ' A e

FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

TO CTED ARRIVAL ‘¢ /ANY. UNSCHEDULED LOADS ‘ARE
O s e, THE DAY:BEFORE.




INCORPORATED OE (meé D-9%7
: 2 e et WEIGHMASTER v - tooe

PO

i
1999 South Austin Road /WEIGHING LOCATION P.O. Box 6336

vanteca, CA 95336 _ Stockton, CA 95206 5. MACIEL
-andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 gl i i DATE Ny I et ] - oo 1is JTIMEIN -
lesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 0i1/19/99 14:14
785902 i et e DATE QUTsfiesgstarany | o oo it TIME OUT
QUIK STOP MARKETS \, Q1719799 14214
MIKE KARVELOT : (e VEHICLE s¥afi@psiamns] - -7 - ol i AOLL OFF - _
] NE FH
4567 ENTERPRISE STREET T
783922 AUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 82880 LB Inbound -~ Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 32200 LE
Net Weioht 50380 LB :
R | RN 2 | oA AR e et 2 7 DE SCRIPTION v A s | e RATE Rihts & B EXTENSIONZ ] oo TAX 2| - TOTAL

TONS Cover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TQ CERTIFY That the following descibad commadity was weighed, measured., or colnted by o welghmaster, whose signature |s
on this carificate, who I ¢ recognized autharlly of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division § of the California Business

and Profasslons Code, administered by the Divislon of Measurement Stondards of the Callfomia Departrnent of Food and Agriculture, LTI
Manifest # 84885 '
Truck # Bi7
F.0. # NONE TENDERED
Trailer # 12.28.98 . £
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. . - CHANG
Call (209:282-4298 to schedule. T

Drive Safelv!!

' L4 recycled pap:
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE LK




IF ORW, érw 7. NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

‘INCORPO; .+ WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILiTY« G

3 Joe ACCEPTANCE NO

DGLOVES DGOGGLES DRESPIHATOR A EHARD HAT

OTyVEK [JOTHER

».‘q-

| SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: -~ ...

8 Tﬁaﬂ,

LA

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

E EATMENT SOIL -+ /B fxl(z)liEgIElABLE AseEeToe : FORWARD |NC LANDFILL

DISFOSAL i . o

EI cowsmu CSTCI)CI:;I o B 1"8?_'00 . 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
I Oomer ;- - MANTECA CALIFORNIA 95336

(209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982- 1009 FAX

A PETI
Ri.d Rtee Lo

TRANSPORTER
HAULER MUST COMPLETE

T FORWARD INC. LANDFILL [
.~ - Forward shall have no cbiigation to accept the waste if weather or cther |-
conditions impair the sdfe and éffective disposal of the waste or if the wasté
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use .
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposeér of its inability to accept the
waste for any reason.-If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on
weather or other site.conditions, Forward shall notify . the Disposer-when site .-
“conditions are” expected to change such that’ Forwa.rd will be able o aceept -7
thewaste Tt _ : ) DSLUDGE

NON-FRIABLE L

TY REOUIREMENTS




gf F OR“]A-RD {SITE |~ v bor THOKE TS coieo ] . o oo GRAD
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.O. Box 6336 o St WEIGHMASTER & oo >
Manteca; CA 95336 Stocktan, CA 95206 S. MACIEL _
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 v o i DATEIN e e et TIME IN -
Resaurce Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209} 465-0631 01/19/99 14213
783922 han ot vk DATE OUTSHE St dgds | o oot e L TIME DUT
CQUIK STOF MARKETS L 01/19/9% 14:13
MIKE KARVELOT (7w et NERIGLE - w [ r 7 ROLL OFF
4567 ENTERFRISE STREET EOND RS0 :
FREMONT CA 94538 - REFERENCE -+ | szt i~ ORIGIN -
785922 @UIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 71260 LE Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 32040 LE
Net Weiaht 32220 LB :
S QY s | s UNIT, v [ S St nn i DESCRIPTION ~ 2w pdiieme it B | fo 2 RATE ot [ 550 EXTENSION 25 | - TAX 5o | TOTAL
12,461 | TONS Cover LClass II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following described commadity was weighed, measured. or counted by a welghmaster. whose signature is
on this certificate, who Is a recognized authority of accuragy. as prescribed by Chapfer 7 (commancing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califomia Business
and Professions Coda, administered by the Divisicn of Measurement Standards of the Califomila Department of Food and Agricutiura. )

T NET AMOUNT
Manifest # 993502
Truck # RO
F.O. # NONE _TENDERED

Trailer # 12.28.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (2091:982-4298 to schedules.

Drive Safely!l!

- - CHANGE

7+ CHECK NQ.

Y ocycled pap
K/

oy

RENETS SIENATIRE o . o




FORWARD  NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST .

INCORPORATE D, . '-@. - WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY S

STIVE: EQUIFE' RS R T
DRESP]RATOR " [JHARD HAT

= DGLOVES L) GOGGLES
5| CITY-VEK [JOTHER
77| SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

‘Hormemeror | 0 ﬁé%??ﬁmm_ams - FORWARD ING. LANDFILL -
HBosessar . Qw1 9999 SOUTH AUSTINROAD -
d ... | Down =° | MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336 -

(209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982 1009 FAX

A A ek e

NOTES : G EIG *V BEB
CCTR - '

- / p=3
Lt/ /:'5 FA R g

[ SEEND DUMP. 1= 5 BOLTOM DUMP 2 st S JRANSEER 7

Am-—

i -0
~- H _1' ot [ ﬁw"

[x \u _ :zw
FORWARD INC LANDFILL

Forward shall have no obhgahon to accept the waste if weather or other
conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or If the waste

impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use ‘ i %‘0 BE COMP E E
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability- to accept the [ ¢ ol Lo P B'O
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on - v

weather or ather site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site

isy conditions arz expected to change such that Forward will be able to accept
the waste. -

|0 sunce

10 NON-FRIABLE| .
ASBESTOS

[1woop

".:‘Q‘ASH '

e e
i

~ SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR .TO 4:00 P.M.*THE DAY.PRIOR-TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL s ANY: :UNSCHEDULED LOADS ‘ARE
. SUBJECT.TO REFUSAL'UPON ARRIVAL: GO ‘ . .



FORWARD

{ SITE - ﬁﬁmf g - GRID
| INCORPORATED 2] _osoozs b7
9999 Sosth Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION __ P.0. Box 6336 T T e PGSR ‘
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 ' S MQC IEL

Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION

Main Office: (209) 466-4482

s i DATEAN i At o

-t TIME N -

Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209} 465-0631 01/19/99 14:12
785922 . i DATE QT syt | o oo ok v TIME OUT
QUIK STOP MARKETS \ 01/19/9%9 141213
MIKE EARVELOT (e im i i VEHICLE st it ot | ovet o5t s ROLL OFF
45467 ENTERPRISE STREET EONS 114
¥+ REFERENCE. -+ vl yineds w «= ORIGIN ¢

FREMONT CA 94538

782922 GQUIkK STOF
Manual BGross Weight &9680 LE Inbound -~ Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 30180 LB
Net Weight 9500 LB
B QY i s | L DN 1ot [ i deidasdi B eiiprdinz DESCRIPTION inietdise = Vindidngist | o2 o RATE o wait | 5 EXTENSION wi] <o TAX 3 | o) TOTAL
19.75| TONS Cover Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following described commodity wos wetghed. measured, or counted by a welghmaster, whose signature ls
on this cerificate, who k a recognized autharlty of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commancing with Section 12700) of Divislon & of the Callfomia Business
and Professions Code, administared by the Clvision of Measurement Standards of the Calfomia Department of Faod and Agriculiure. J
NET AMOUNT
- Manifest # 84824
Truck # 114 —
=3 x| # NONE - TENDERED
Trailer # i2.28.9B I
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. ~i o GHANGE
Call (209)?82-42%98 to schedule.
Drive Safely!! . CHECK NO.

> recycled pap.
e

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE




0 RWARD - NON HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST -

.c o RP ORAT ED" .- o " ‘WASTE TREATMENT: AND DlSPOSAL FACILETY
Ve ’{IOB AOCEPTANCE NO B

‘aﬁm‘tw}i‘f\m}
* '

1= - HSLUDGE . 1
0TI _.’i. -KION-FRIABLE ASBESTOS - . e LAANDIEILL
El 3552?&“&‘5?& so | B 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

-JOTHER . . 1. -

MANTECA CALIFORNIA 95336
1 (209) 982- 4298 PHONE i
(209) 982_ 1009 FAX

TRANSPORTER
HAULER MUST CDM PLETE

FORWARD INC! LANDFIL"

S Forward shiall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other
. conditions-impair the'safe and effective’ disposal of the waste ‘or if the waste .Fria
\impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use -
‘reasonable’ efforts to promptly notify- Disposer of its inability . to ‘accept the"
waste for any reason. f Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on -
weather ‘or other site conditions, Forwiard shall notify the Disposer-when site -
-fhoendmons arer expected to change such that Forward wﬂl be able tor accept .
) waste :

Y REQUIREMENTS

3 ”_Bg MADE PRIOF_I TO .4:00 P, E.DAY PRIORSTO:EXPE
SUBJECT:TO REFUSAL'UPON ARRIVAL: ONGOIN Y.DELIVERIES TI§TBE



FORWARD

SITE - | = 2bu TICKE TS A 2an | i e ade’- GRID
. INCORPORATED 050023‘ D=7
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.O. Box 6336 e A R R WE IGHMASTER sy o s
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL _
Landill; (209} 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 e 2 nea s DATE: Nty it o LOSTIME IN
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: {209) 465-0631 01/19/99 14911
785922 e DATE, DU iasacavets |- i o TIME OUT--
QUIK STOF MARKETS \. Ql1/12/9% 14:12
MIKE KARVELDT (oo a g i MEHICLEgsniitntea] 2. -5 T AOLL OFF
4547 ENTERFRISE STREET _RONS 387
FREMONT Clel 94538 it REFERENCE. . - vr |28 sid ot ¥us L+ QRIGIN -
785922 QUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weilght 49020 LB Inbound ~ Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 32860 LK
MNet Weight _ 36160 LE
R e QT Y et [ UNIT S [ i et inainiteed:: DESCRIPTION &b e St o™ v AATE wenmt | i EXTENSION (&% | =0 TAX 0 ] 2 : 7 TOTAL

18.08 TONS Cover Class II Ton

-

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following described commadity was welghed. measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is
on this certificate, who s @ recognized authorlty of accuracy. as prescibed by Chopter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Divislon 5 of the California Business

- and Professians Code. administered by the Dlvision of Megsurement Standards of the Califomia Department of Food and Agricutture.

p—

NET AMOUNT

Manifest # 24725
Truck # 387

F.0O. # NONE
Trailer # iz.2B.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!!

.- TENDERED

- CHANGE

‘

;. CHECK NO.

& recycled pay

nRYER'S QIQNATI [1=1=3




@) FORWARD

7 GITE - . -‘.;-'-,-':;;.TICT(EE:#L—;!;-;-«‘-;:;--‘ ~ e . . GRID
INCORPORATED o2 _osocee 097
1999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOcATION  P.O. Box 6336 i Rt o e o WEIGHMASTER - -
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S MACI EL
_andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 oo 2 DATE INwragsaissptni] o rv s awie TIME IN
tesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 91 /19/99 14310
785922 “in i ai ik DATE. OUT et stitect | 2 v ot TIME OUT
QUIK STOF MARKETS " 01/19/99 14:11
MIKE KARVELOT L ebaeie i VERICLE e it iz - -~ BOLL OFF
4547 ENTERFRISE STREET _ - _
FREMONT CA 94538 1. AEFERENCE “:i] «imisi - QORIGIN
'285‘?22 QUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight &4300 LR Inbound — Charge tickst
Manual Tare Weight 32140 LE
Net Weiaht 321460 L.B
e L OTY B tart | UNIT o | s A il ittty - DESCRIPTION 3 5ot syt iiaia ] o -0 RATE v 7] w5 EXTENSION % < TAX . TOTAL
14.08| TONS Cover Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following described cormmodity was welghed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signciure is
on this certificate, who s @ recognized authotity of aceuracy, os prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of tha California Business
and Prafessions Code, administerad by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the Califomia Department of Foad and Agricutture.
NET AMOUNT
Manifest # &1401
Truck # 303 I———
F.O. # NONE TENDERED
Trailer # 12.28.98 I
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. [ - CHANGE
Call (2091982-4298 to schedule. I
Drive Safely!! | CHECK NO.

NRNVER'S SIMATHIRF




TRANSPORTER
HAULER MUST COMPLETE

'To BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

FACILITY RRQUIREMENTS

FORWARD

INCORPORATED

¥ JOB ACCEPTANGE NO

'BE \FNEE eﬂ.,;l’a ARG, ;eu“ EQ ,‘u e e
-GLOVES EGOGGLES DRESPIRATOR E]HARD HAT
O71yveEK -[JOTHER .- - LT

[SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: _-

e SR I D SLUDGE

El TREATMENT SOIL , <[] NON- FRIABLE ASBESTOS
(] DISPOSAL SOIL . . [0 woob

[:] CONSTFiUCTION soL | ] AsH

it 1 [ oTHER

wwmf@amﬂmﬁm
* ffr\ % .warp‘

FORWARD INC :LANDFILL’
9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
- (209) 982-4298 PHONE

=\ rrler LU $37F

(209) 982-1009 FAX . -

R

A e

7ma 9Cr3396

G KINOMBET

,
@

-«

éizwx

~=‘."--.ri'_ﬁFORWARD INC. LANDFILL

Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other
impairs the safe and -effective aperation of the Landfill, -Forward shall use

waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site
- conditiens are expected to change such that Forward will be able to. accept -
'the wast o

" conditions i impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or-if the waste - |

reasonable efforts to prompty notify Disposer of its inability’, 19" accept the- |

| [ sLubGE

NON-FRIABLE| =
ASBESTOS. | -

. . j-}"*l' .
[ wooD ..

OasH -

L o




FORWARD

@

CBITE | o~ wvervs TOKET#5un s et ] - - GRID -
INCORPORATED 02| osoo21 D-97
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.C. Box 6336 e e TRk S WEIGHMASTER ow b
Manteca,CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
Landfill: {209} 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 e DATE IN edEpareit ] o e ;L TIME IN
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01 /19/99 14:09
785922 T DATE QUT sdsigesiis |- . -~ TIME OUT
Uik STOF MARKETS \ 01/1?/99 14210
MIKE KARVELOT (i i NEHICLE agbies o vt e | - wiow i ROLL OFF
4567 ENTERFRISE STREET _ ﬁgﬁieﬁq — 1 T
FREMONT CA 94532 - REF e O
785922 STOF
Manual Gross Weight &£3080 LB Inbound - Charae ticket
Manual Tare Weight 33180 LE
Net Weight 29900 LB
RO T SBRer ] e UNIT 1 | o ettt st DESCRIP TION 5. oo 48 tlsa 0 s | rrins s RATE -] e EXTENSION =] - TAX TOTAL
14,95 TONS Cover Class II Ton '
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following described commodity was welghed, measured, or counted by o welghmaster, whose signature s
on this cerfificate, who i a racogrizad autherity of cecuracy, as prescibed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Saction 127003 of Divislon § of the Callfomnia Business
and Professions Code, administered by the Dividien of Measurement Stancards of the Calfomia Department of Feod and Agricufture. y AN
- : N

Manifest # 23507
Truck # 471

~.0. # NONE
Trailer # 12.28.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.

Call {(209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safelyl!

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

e st s et

- TENDERED

|

CHANGE

|

. CHECK NO.

b recycled par
s

™




P ORWARD | \Q NON:HAZARDOUS A STE%N:FEST

INCORP d RATED - WASTE TREATMENT.AND DISPOSAL FACILH'Y :

4 JOB: AccEPTANCFr;{b. )

RSONARFROTEGTIVEESTIEM

REQUIREDIRE ]
DGLOVES DGOGGLES L‘]RESPlRATOR

[O7y-veK  [JOTHER :
SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: -

]

[ SLUDGE

| "1 Non-FRaBLE ASDESTOS ) FORWARD INC LANDFILL
E?;g’ﬁgﬁ?b;?& soiL" R ] 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD A
» [0 orHer - MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
(209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982-1009 FA_X | v

"-._‘,

.TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

i

/z;/;t“ V2. /7/0

TRANSPQORTER
HAULEH MUST COMPLETE

“FORWARD INC, LANDFILL - -~

Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other

condltlons impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or If the waste [T S , = - TO'DT' o
: impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use - ] iy
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the | BISBOSEE

waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on : -

weather or other site conditions; Forward shall notify the Disposer when site. D SOl .

: gonditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able to accept - -
1 [] SLUDGE

the waste,
[ NON-FRUBLE
ASBESTOS

e ] =

M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL  ANY,UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
E DAY BEFORE.




* @) FORWARD R

INCORPORATED 0 OS0020 D~
o e e RS WEIGHMASTER

~]

te

3999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.0. Box 6336 e
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockten, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Oifice; (209) 466-4482 Voo o DATE INGsis s it s v TIMEIN

Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: {209) 465-0631 01/19/99 . 14:08
783922 T ier DATE QU s se i tas oo v TIME QUT

QUIK STOF MARKETS
MIKE KARVELOT

0l /19/9%9 14609
= VEHICLE % et eiine A S5 - ROLL OFF

4567 ENTERFRISE STREET B [ e et T TS
FREMONT CA 4538 - - - REFERENGE, . ) s i
785722 QUIE STOF
Manual Gross Weight 687380 LE Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 301460 LE '
Net Weight 37420 LE
TR OITY R | i UNIT.cn ] v cins e fr ar o DESCRIPTION .25 3 by st it )L HATE v [ EXTENSION 37 ] - TAX. TOTAL
18.71{ TONS Cover Class I Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THSS IS TO CERTIFY Thart the following described commodity was welghed, measured, or counted by welghmaster, whose signature i
on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chaprer 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califomio Business
and Professions Code. odministerad by the Civislon of Mecsurement Stondards of the Califamia Depariment af Food and Agriculture. 5
—| - NET AMOUNT
Manifest # 95503
Truck # 389
F.O. # NONE TENOERED
Trailer # 12.28.98 : (S
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. |- CHANGE
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!! CHECK NO.
: e racycled pa
NRIVFR'S SIGNATIIRE | _ . . t’




By

LT Forward shail have no obhgatlon tQaccept the wasts i weather or other
_conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the Wwaste
impairs lhe -safe’and effective. operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use
_redsonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability o accept: the
waste foranyreason if Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on N
‘wedther of other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site
-condltlons : xpected to change siich that Forward will be able to accept -

D R L e Ry oy QT ey

E:PRIOR {T074:00 X DAY{PRIORS
&"A%NGQI_N DKF%E LV.DECIVERIES MUST B
298 Hgon

i




@ FORWARD

. INCORPORATED UE 0019 D-—‘??
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.0, Box 6336 T T e WEIGHWASTER
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S MAC IEL
Landfill: (209) 932-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 e — DATE IN - T - TIME IN
Resource Recovery: {209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01 /19 /99 13:08
785922 e DATE DUT G sgiancs o |- »roe - TIME OUT
QUIK STOF MARKETS \ 01/19/99 13:09
MIKE KARVELOT [ - WEHIGLE st il o - “ROLL QFF
45467 ENTERFRISE STREET EONS &4ip _ .
FREMONT CA 9453B8 ~REFERENCE - - | s~ wieme » 7 ORIGIN,
785722 QUIK STAF
Manual Gross Weight &B8440 LB Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31560 LE
Net Weight 34880 LE
e OT Rt T | et UNIT e | e we 05 DESCRIPTION &7 b b ar w0y RATE wietbe| 7o EXTENSION o] o7 TAX o] s o TOTAL

18.44| TONS Cover Class II Ton

\_

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS 5 TO CERTIFY That the following described commadity was weighed, meosured, of counted by a weighmasfer, whose signature s
on this certificate. who Is a recognized autharity of aceuracy. as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Sectlon 12700} of Divislon 5 of the California Business

i ond Professlons Code, adminkterad by the Division of Mecswement Standards of the Califoria Department of Food and Agricutiure, L
NET AMOUNT
Manifest # 34771
Truck # 412
F.O. # NONE . [EMORAED.

Trailer # 12.28.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance d1rectly with the landfill. CHANGE
Call (209)982-4298 to scheduls. T
Drive Safely!! C '
) Y oocled pa

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE LK




}IN';‘(F;; PO\ ATED L
JOB ACCEPTANCE NO

unmktcm»lnce‘ i

'¢im"”i~ 37

B EEQGRED ORNAR JEf IENEE -
[1GLOVES I:IGOGGLES DHESPIRATOR [}HARD HAT
fl CJTyvek [CJotHER -~ - 0 % R
gl SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:
. | B = _~-[r}1 ;: :(-'“ _'-' .
:.u- e T i.f' f o
e C O

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

TRANSFPORTER
HAULER ML“JST COMPLETE

L ' o[ SLUDGE  wn. o i
D TREATMENT son_ ] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS ,
[0 pisPOSAL sOIL - -+ [OQ woob ' :

] CONSTRUCTION SOIL [ AsH
G - ‘[0 oTHER

REGEVING "G?' g M»‘s‘

FORWARD INC’J_ANBT:ILL
9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD.
- MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
- (209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982 1009 FAX

:“FORWARD. INC. LANDFILL""

“Forward shalf have no obhgatlon to accept the waste |f weather or other
conditions impair the safe and effectiva disposal of the waste or if the waste
impairs the safe and effective ‘operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use

“reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the [
wasle for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on -
weather or ather site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when. site -
conditions are expected to change such that Forward wﬂl be able to accept' .

the waste, -

=

¥R

| O sLuoee

NON-FRIABLE| -
ASBESTOS | -

(T o ; :_.—." PN
D--QTHE.R I B




FORWARD

A

7
7 . (" SITE . T »’-;‘.-"t:TICIFET"F*:':'*-"-"-:-'FT’--‘-'r‘- + v, GRID
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.0. Box 6336 ot i T WEIGHMASTER e
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
Landfill: {209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209} 466-4482 oo DATE N dvoh - o o o TIMEIN
Rescurce Recovery: {209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/19/99 12:04
783922 o o DATE OQUTzitdiz sia CTIME QUT
Ul STOF MARKETS \ 01/19/9% 13:08
MIKE KARVELOT (e o NEBRAICLE mmrmtiny o | ez e o ‘ROLL OFF
4567 ENTERFRISE STREET __
FREMONT CA 94538 . REFERENGE | it =~ ORIGIN -
785922 aUIkE STOF
Manual Gross Weight o8820 LB Inbound -~ Charge ticket
Manpual Tare Welght 32060 LB
Net Weight 24760 LB -
A QTY, e SR UNIT | ot 4 DESCRIPTION wiatiit bus M Jose AATE ~oivr's | L EXTENSION 2z ) o TAX S - - TOTAL
132,.38] TONS Cover Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS [O CERTIFY That the following described commodity wos welghed, measurad, of counted by a welghrmaster, wihase signature Is
on this cerificate, who is a recognized authorty of accuracy, os prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califernia Business
L and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture. G
N UNT

Manifest # 91390
Truck # S1

F.O. # NONE
Trailer # i2.21.98

Sehedule 24 hours in advance directly w
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safelv!!

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

ith the landfill.

|

" _TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK NO.

'5 recycled pa.

[




™,

O WARD © 7 NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

CORPORATED : ' WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY .-

* - JoB ACCEPTANCE NO " B

EONACHEE RS0

O temvevrsa - | B ﬁé‘ﬁ?&m x‘sggsms ' FORWARD INC. LANDFILL :
H oo | Ewooe 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
L B Ll omer MANTECA CALIFORNIA 05336

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

~ (209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982-1009 FAX

“ (i .ﬁ[hl!h, B -“

TRANSPORTER
HAULER MUST COMPLETE

-C:. FORWARD ING/LANDFILL "

Forward shall have no othahon to accept the waste if weather or other ,

QY cenditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste ™ f
E impairs the safe and effective Operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use
_ ) reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer-of its inability to ‘accept: the -
- B waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on
T - weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer .when site :
- *4 - conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able to accept “I O
g the waste. . ‘ : [] SLUDGE
0 TS s PH
IRENARAS TR -
o D NON-FRIABLE
l?: o — ASBESTOS
- Bt - -, - . .
= [ wooo
. ][] ASH

OJ OTHER .

" SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO #:00°P.M. THE: DAY PRIOR TO'EXPECTED ARRIVAL e ANY UNSCHEDULED.LOADS?ARE .
' SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL: ONGOING DAILY, DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITI LL-THE DAY,BEFORE.
TO SCHEDULE CALL (209) 982- _4 R |




FORWARD

|
. .

(BITE | v+ TICKETH ~hs o] - - .__GRID
INCORPORATED 02 050017 D-97
3999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.O. Box 6336 o B WRIGHNASTER
Wanteca, CA 95336 , Stockton, CA 95206 5. MACIEL
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Ofiice: (209} 466-4482 e e - G DATEIN e e _TIMEIN
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 Ol /1%/99 13:05
785922 o DATE OUT ostrgis et [ o ” o - TIME OUT
QUIK STOF MARKETS \ 01/19/9% 13:05
MIKE KARVELOT = T ion VEHICLE 2o 2o vy o ROLL OFF
4547 ENTERFPRISE STREET REONS 74
’ 7835%e2 QUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 4qilg2e LB Inbound — Charge ticket
‘Manual Tare Weight 29740 LB
Net Weiaht 32080 LB
i QY i ] e UNITe ]~ fodgeaiat s, DESCRIPTION & &5 s RATE ... |+ EXTENSION i _TAX TOTAL
14.04] TONS Cover Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the fallowing described commexdity was welghed, measured., or counted by @ weighmaster, whose signature Is
on this certificate, who ks a recognized cuthorty of accuracy. a3 prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 127003 of Division 5 of the Calitormla Business
" and Professians Code, administered by the Civislon of Meqsurernent Standards of the California Department of Food and Agricutture, 4/
~ - : —_ NET AMOUNT
Manifest # 91393
Truck # )
F.O. & NDNE TENDERED
Trailer # 12.21.98
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. CHANGE
Call (PO?)982-42%8 to schedule.
Drive Safely!! GHECK MO
e recycled pa
ARIVFR'S SIGNATURE %




| FORWARD - NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST
" INC 0 RPORATED ; v WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL;: FACILITY

L JF "_’ o “  JOB ACCEPTANCE NO

gximl %)% ) NALERPEK ENTES
L]GLOVES DGOGGLES DRESPIRATOR —
238 []TY-VEK [JOTHER . -

| SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

S
e
g fan
g :'
> Rad
o (TS _
] E IR SR E] SLUDGE = ... S S
' % [ TREATMENT SOIL* |-~ [] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS - - FORWARD .NC. LANDFILL
HE covomiononso, | S | 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD |
g Gl o - OorHer | MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336
GENERATING FACIETY.23 T e R e i o (209) 982-4298 PHONE

(209) 982-1009 FAX

TRANSPORTER
HAULER MUST COMPLETE

© -~ FORWARD INC. LANDFILL " |

-Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other
cénditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste’
_impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward "shall use
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the g
wasle for any reason. if Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site *
'tC:ndltIO?S are expected to ¢hange such 1hat Forward will be ab[e to accept

e waste. =

SEMARKS RIS

|:| SLUDGE

D NON-FRIABLE
ASBESTOS

Dwoco ‘

FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

CHEDULING MUST- BE-MADE PRIOR. TO ‘4:00 P.M.-THE DAY.PRIOR .TO' EXPECTED ARRIVAL ‘s "ANY: UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
OIN,_GVDAI_LY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHED LED WITH THE LANDFI

y MANlFEéT"




INCORPORATED o2l oso0lé -
e Teee e ezt b SR  WEMGHMASTER -

~J

9999 $outh Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.Q. Box 6336

Manteca, CA 95336 .Stockton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL

Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 o e DATEWN e el TIME IN

Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/159/%99 13:064
785922 T o DATE QUT s ol wo o ek - TIME ouT _
QUIK STOFRP MARKETS 01719799 ' 13:05

\
£ i NERICLE s e e | - - ROLL QFF

MIKE KARVELOT
4567 ENTERFRISE STREET IR R E—

FREMONT CA 94538 - REFERENCE - 1w s
785922 QUIK STODF

Manual Gross Weight L4200 LB Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 30160 LE
Net Weight 34040 LH
O T Lo UNIT [ e eie st e DESCRIPTION - i i rorass i - - RATE . °} - EXTENSION - TAX TOTAL

17.02 TONS Caver Class II Ton

5\

( WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS 1S TO CERTIFY That the following described commodity wos welghed, measurad. or counted by a weighmaster, whase signatura is
| on this certificats, who Is a recognized authorlty of accuracy, s prascribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Divislon 5 of tha California Business
Lcnd Profassions Code, administerad by the Division of Measwrement Standards of the Calfornia Department of food and Agriculture.

NET AMOUN
Manifest # 91392
Truck # 114
P.O. # MNONE : TENDEREL
Trailer # iz2.21.98
CHANGE

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!! | CHECK NO

recycled p.

o

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE




F ORWARD % NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST |

INCORPORATED - : K U ywaSTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FAC!LITY

F o, JoB ACCEPTANGE NO

- [:]GLVE DGOGGLES [:lnspuwon DHARD HAT

CTY-vEKk [JOTHER.-

SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: . -

Omemerso. | B 2;1”?5.,,\8'@;;5@05 ' FORWARD INC. LANDFILL
H oo co | Biooe , 9999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD
Sl Comen MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336

x|
=3
o
jH|
=k
wike
(G}
W g
w
=
b
m
= ¥
1
=
{H|
|
[a
=
(&)
Q
wt
m
[®]
u

RATINGFAEIIT.

7eE|  (209) 982-4298 PHONE
- © (209) 982-1009 FAX

CKEREMBER S

TRANSPORTER
HAULER MUST COMPLETE

“""FORWARD INC. LANDFILL = =" £

Forward shall have no abligation to accept the waste if vﬁeather or other

2 conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste [
E impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfili, Forward shall use -
¥ reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of ils inability to accept the .- [3H
b= wasle for any.reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on
T weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site
- B conditions arer expected to change such that Forward wilt be able to-accept A= ——
o] the waste. - _ [ sLubGE
J L [P - | ——
N - [ assestos
B D WwOGCD
QO
[TASH
OdotHer | .| .

".SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M.-THE DAY PRIOR .TO EXPECTED .ARRIVAL:» .ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
. SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL: oueoms DAILY. DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED wm-: THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFOHE
- SCHEDULE cALL (209) 982-4298 3 e s : MALQIFEST #

v }




FORWARD

("SITE < TICKET i GRID
INCORPORATED 0z 053015 IR N-97
1999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOcATION  P.O. Box 6336 _ e o WEIGHMASTER -
vanteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 5. MACIEL
_andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4452 T n e DATE IN-2sr T e TIME IN
tesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/19/99 13:04
7g59e2e & o DATE OUT i 1 | - TIME OUT_
QUIK STOF MARKETS \ 01/19/9% 13: 04
MIKE EARVELOT AN VEHICLE s o« ROLL OFF
4547 ENTERFRIBE STREET . — =
FREMONT CA 94538 . AEFERENGE . k- a5 0. - ORIGIN
7BS9ce GUIK SBTOF
Manual Gross Weight &5480 LE Inhound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 20940 LE
Net Weight 34540 LB
T MY, e T tUNIT ot | e o it . DESCRIPTION vniah e bl izt s - RATE -+ ] .- EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
17.27| TONS Cover Class 1I Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following described commadity was waighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature i
on this cerlificate. who is a recognized authorty of accuracy, os prescribad by Chapter 7 (cernmenging with Section 12700) of Divislon 5 of the Cdlifornia Business
\_und Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Slendards of the California Depariment of Food and Agriculture. NSO
Manifest # 91393 '
Truck # g2
F.O. # NONE TENDERED
Trailer # i2.21.98 I
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. CHANGE
Call (B0O91982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!! GHECKNO.

ORIVER'S SIGNATURE

é‘ recycled pa




FORWARD \ ! NON TE!AZAF{DOUS WASTE MANIFEST -

INCORPORATED TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FAC!L!TY

;¢ JoB ACCEPTANCE NO.

| HEQUIRE O PEHSONAIFPROTECTVEEGUIBHEN
[JGLOvVES [:]GOGGLES [:]RESPIHATOH -
5 (ITYVEK [JOTHER

SPECIAL HANDUNG PROCEDURES:

TO 8E COMPLETED EY THE GENERATOR

Owemventsor | [ nowesissssesros | FORWARD ING. LANDFILE.

O covemuononsor | Sses” 9999 SOUTH AUSTINROAD

B Domen MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336 *|

CENEATING FRO T ' | (209) 982-4298 PHONE
(209) 982-1009 FAX

T RUCK NUMBER B

FORWARD INC. LANDFILL

- Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other

(2] conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste
'E impairs  the safe and effeclive operation of the Landfil. Forward shall use {
Ty reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the . [
b=3 waste for any reasaon. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on y
T} weather or other sile conditions, Farward shall notify the Disposer when snt;/ [Q)SO'L
‘Y conditions are expected o Change such that Forward will be able to acce :
8 the waste : |[] swoGE
@ L—J NON-FRIABLE
> . i ASBESTOS
" I RGN CREENNBE R, —
gy R 1 woop
2k 7
- [ AsH , :
S OTHER
e L4

' SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR TQ 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR TO EXPECTED ‘ARRIVAL ¢ ANY UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
* SUBJECT TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST BE SCHEDULED WITH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE..

: TO SCHEDULE CAl.L (209) 982-4298 C _ : T o o MANIFEST# 091394




L il
.-

NON HAZARDOUS WASTEfMANIFEST":'

- "WASTE. TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACIUT Y

FORWARD

lNCORPORATED

JOB ACCEPTANCE NO 3
. — ‘ 7 £ ,3-'?_ e
ta K. D /e S T T GLOVES DGOGGLES DRESP!RATOR DHARD-HAT
Otyvek [JOTHER .-
Y A SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: - - -
[} : : i
3 REAL 4 J oo [ -
§ i 4
3 i v e

[ TREATMENT so:L,:*f“ difig;rnr?;m.s Aséésros FORWARD INC LANDFILL.’;?-':"?"“'
: BEESQ?:&;%&,SD,L B s | ¥ 0999 SOUTH AUSTIN ROAD |
Domen MANTECA CALIFORNIA 95336
N ~(209) 982-4298 PHONE

(209) 982- 1009FAX

SR - S :‘7}?/6377. u =3
v ’ 4 o .
i 2T P.Z_, ,‘ ﬁ ' fwaéég

FORWARD INC.LANDFILL : . °F ZEE i S TR

Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other = / e F e e -

: condlt:ons impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste . *DISPOSAl oD T BECOMPIEIE D B EORWARDY
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfil. Forward shall use ] ) . 1575 =
reasonable efforts to promptly nofify Disposer of its Inability to.accept the ? =l i 2 - :
wasle for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on O Lo '
-weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site - ZfSoiL .. .

- -4 - conditions-are expected to change such- that Forward will be able to hccept- e . ‘ an
= the waste. * B e e AR ] SLUDGE

- e CNON-FRIABLE| - " | o f g e
RISt IR s ASBESTOS | - : S .

~

=

_JOOTHER . | . o

Y

*BEZMADE -PRIOR TO '4:00 P.M.-THE DAY PRIOR..TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL‘! NY-. UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE.
UBJECT:TO. REFUSALEUPON ARRIVAL:ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES MUST.BE SCHEDUL HEDA
_'SG;;_EDULE CALL'(209) 982-4298




)

FORWARD

INCORPORATED

1999 South Austir, Road/WEIGHING LOCATION

Manteca, CA 95336

Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION

lesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936
783922

P.O. Box 6336
Stockton, CA 95206

Fax: (209} 465-0631

RUIK STOF MARKETS

MIKE EARVELOT

4567 ENTERFRISE STREET

FREMONT CA 24538

Main Office: (209} 466-4482

(CBITE | “snire s TICKE Tasevegt 2] oo & <2 “GRID
01 118144 D-97

S ] e ey WEIGHMASTER r .

L. HOWELL

e At F el DATE: IR atnm: |

s TIME N

Pk

Q1/056/99 17114
e s DATE QUTeSiateigs] s o TIME OUT
\ 01/06/99 17:17
ey s VBN LB s | vt o o ROLL OFF.

-

4 AEFERENCE - | S8imidatiinan v 7o~ ORIGIN .-

7857922 qUICK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 63300 LB Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31420 LE
Net Weight 31880 LEH
s teis QY. Ittt et UNIT 7] o d Vi Bin st o DESCRIPTIOM 1 (vt - vvs Bt i3 [0t - RATE (s of 2 EXTENSION .50 [ - - TAX <= TOTAL
15.94 TONS Cover Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following described commodity was weighed. measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature Is
on this cerificate, who Is a recognized autherly of accuracy, os prescrited by Chapter 7 (commancing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Caifornia Business
and Professlons Code, administered by the Divislon of Measuremant Standards of the Callfamia Depertraent of Food and Agrlculture. [ R —
= NET AMOUNT
MANIFEST # 68441646
TRUCE, # 2b00388
F.0. # NONE - TENDERED
TRAILER # luali3:i3 —_———
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. oo GHANGE
Call (20%)282-4298 to schedule. I
Drive Safely!! - CHECK NO.

""‘ recycled pap:




NON HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

INCORPORATED. E TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

¥ - JoB ACCEPTANCE NO

@ ¥) FORKWARD -

asqtﬂaa&,agasmmzm "EQUIEHER
[JGLOVES - []GOGGLES ]RESP!RATOR
OTv-vEk  [JOTHER - o

SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

BN 9999' SOUTH AL_JSTIN ROAD
MANTECA CALIFORNIA € 95336

(209) 982-4298 PHONE "
(209)982 1 009 FAX . |

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

TRANSPCORTER
LER MUST COMPLETE

: Forward shall have no oblugahon to accept lhe waste if weather or olher
GOI“IditIOﬂS impair the safe and effective disposal of the wasle or if the waste
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use
_reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the
.waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when sit

conditlo are expected to change such that Forward wilt be able o accept

Cswose |

DNON-FHﬁE,LE
! ASBESTOS -

FACILITY REQUIREMENTS




F OR » LARD TBITE ¢] < v 1o TIORE Vi rdrted . %iirs oo vt~ GAID -

I B INCORPORATED 01 118148 . ‘ Dq7
3999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.O. Box 6336 i e e T SRS WEIGHMASTER & it v < -
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 k.. HOWELL _
wandfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 = i DATE Nk g s | o i W3 STIME IN
Aesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: {209) 465-0631 01 /06 /99 17:29
785922 e St OAT B QM T e vt | i vy 1 TIME QUT -
GUIK STOP MAREETS L 01/06/99 17:23
MIKE KARVELOT for vt oo VEHNOLE st et as o [ o8 e 5 2% ROLL OFF
4567 ENTERPRISE STREET _RONG 114 1 ,
FREMONT CA 24538 iw) REFERENCE —nat| 5o@i@in iiut £ - - - ORIGIN - .-
78o9aa QUICK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 67100 LB Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 30100 LB
Net Weight 37000 LB -
S b QY it [ UNIT. oo | e i a2 DESCRIPTION =5 T, RATE 7 | PR EXTENSION -] o~ TAX .o | TOTAL

18.50 TONS Cover Class Il Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTFY That the following described commadity was weighed. measured. or countad by a weighmaster, whose signature is
on this certificate, who Is a racognized authornity of accurocy, os prescrbed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Divislon 5 of the Calitomig Business
and Professions Code, adminlstered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the Calfornla Department of Food and Agricutture.

T NET AMOUNT

MANIFEST # &86419
TRUCK # 7b16334& .
F.O. # NONE i TENDERED
TRAILER # lwb1883 S
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. -
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule. e
Drive Safely!! CHE .

vt gy oy e .‘“’, recycled par




FORWARD - . Non-Hazaroous WASTE MANIFI—E_ST

INCORPORATED ; WASTETHEATMENT

JOB ACCEPTANCE NO

DGLOVES DGOGGLES DRESPIRAT N
O7Y~VEK * [JOTHER .

o] SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

SRR

4. CONSTRUCTION SOIL"
E] STOCK PILE ‘

MANTECA CALIFORNIA 95336
(209) 982 4298 PHONE

s Forward shall have no obllgahon to accept the waste |f weather or o!her
conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste [
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use |z
reasonable efforts to promplly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the {3 ;
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on -
weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site } _50"- L

- conditions are axpected to change such that Forward will be able to accept é
“the waste :

O stunce '

‘D'NON-FRiABLE '
| L AssESTOS

SCHEDULING MUST. BE MADE .PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M, THE DAY PRIOR.TO, EXPECTED ARRIVAL e

- SUBJECT.TQ. HEFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ‘ONGOING DAILY DELIVEFIIES UST BE SCHEDULED WITH TH

SCHEDULED LOADS ‘ARE
i‘r% SCHEDULE sgim 9827 s e ST




FORWARD

INCORPORATED

999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION
Aanteca,'CA 95336

~andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION
lesource Recovery: (209) 982-4936

785922

QUIK STOF MARKETS

MIKE KARVELGT

4567 ENTERPRISE STREET

P.Q. Box 6336

Stockion, CA 95206

Main Office: {209) 466-4482
Fax: (209) 465-0631

/SITE | ¢ o ennk i TICKET /isppssioes |+ v or-- - GRID

01 118145

D-97

.

srE e A e S B WEIGHMASTER o i e oo

K. HOWELL

| Lo i e B DATE N A0S e vakiv o | T

<re s i -TIME IN

Q1 /706/99 17:18
rrnofooe e A DATE QUT et hoiin |t Lo fooa TIME OUT
01 /06/99 17:18

\
oo treats MEHICLE Mt

TTiw_ - ROLLOFF

SFARKS 52

FREMONT £A 94538 v REFERENCE -~ | w¥iiigeialani iz v 2 QRIGIN -
qBSQEE GUICK STOF
Manual Gross Weight 744560 LB Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31000 LB
Net Weight 434460 LE
T Y et | e UNIT #2583 ST R 1 DESCRIPTION e fatedni e v ks RATE ~weiier % EXTENSION T [y ini TAX - | = - TOTAL

21.73 TONS LCover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the following deseribed commadity was welghed. measured, of counted by o welghmaster, whose signature is
on this gertificate, who Is a recognized authorly of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commancing with Section 12700} of Division 5 of the California Business

and Professans Cade, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the Califomia Department of Food and Agricultura,

P

MANIFEST # 6&8é412
CTRUCE. # Fa1346%6
F.O. # NONE

TRAILER # 1vaB4&60

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.

Call (RPO?)982—-4298 ta schedule.
Drive Safely!!

-~ MET AMOUNT

--.. - TENDERED
2. . CHANGE

~ CHECK NG,

o racycled pa,
&3 P




$ :NON:HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 5

WAS TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

Q FORWARD

'MNCORPORATED

.;“: T JOB ACCEPTANCE NO ;
R
' - : 2 ' VEEQUIPMERT: 7
‘ - L T - EIGLOVES DGOGGLES_ DRESPIRATOF{ - JHARD HAT
HIALINGIADE ; - g| CITvVEK -[JOTHER - R
SRS Y a2 pe s | SPEGIAL HANDUNG PROCEDURES: -
e e " ‘

H e (UGN U

El SLUDGE L
(R} NON FRIABLE ASBESTOS

Snj ASH  afl T
.[I*QTHE'R .

- -y &

FORWARD' INC"'L’ANDFILL

Forward "shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other
oondrhons impair the safé and effective disposal &f the waste or if the waste' [
_impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use - -
reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer ‘of its inability ‘to accept the -
waste for any reason. f Forward's refusal to accept the waste is hased on > - g
.weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when sile EI SO"— Leert

- gl Cobnditions are expected to change such lhat Forward will be able to accept

~the waste, 3%, T R . e DSLUDG@
| NONERABLE| |

| SCHEDULING MUST; :BE:MADE PRIOR TO '4:00 P.M.*THE DAY.PRIOR’ To‘fExPEc*rED "ARRIVAL
SUBJECT,TO RE REFUSAL’ UPON, ARFIIVAL ONGOING DAILY DELIVERIES M 'SCHED
! scgsnur.e LE CALL(: :




INCORPORATED OE 006@ D—'?'?
3999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.0. Box 6336 LA r ket WEIGHMASTER
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S HAC I EL-
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 St v DATEINSRERSA | 0 0w sl P TIMEIN . -
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/19/99 14:38
785922 a1 it DATE QUSRI S #an | on -t oo ot W TIME OUT
QUIK 2TOF MARKETS \ ﬂi/i?/?? 14:38
MIKE KARVELOT (oo sses S ur EVERICLE RSS2z | o it 2. ROLL OFF
45487 ENTERFRISE STREET _ RDNS 410
FREMONT CA 94538 rro - HEFERENCE * 7| @S qsgisi s < ORIGIN -~ = -
?85928 QUIK STOP
Manual Gross Weight &76460 LE Inbound -~ Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weiaght 31220 LB
Net Weight 36440 LE
R R QT R UM, i | R SR s 38 G DESCRIPTION £z =2in s R iy T e CHEXTENSION: -~ v ITAXA - - i TOTAL

18.22| TONS Cover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That the foliowing described commodity was weighed. measured, or counted by a welghrnaster, whosa signature is
an this certificate, who ks a recegnized autherlty of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700} of Division 5 of the Californla Business

and Professions Code, adminitered by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the Califormnia Department of Food and Agriculhure, e

: —|C_ET AMOUNT
Manifest # Q3302

Truck # 4ig I

F.O. # NONE —TENORRED

Trailer # 12.29.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the land¥ill.
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.

Drive Safely!!

-CHANGE

: CHECK NO.

".’ recycled pap




. WARD | NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

R PORATED WASTE TREATMENT.AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

e JOB ACGEPTANGE NO

] AL H:ﬂ ” mﬁﬂu ~IhAF
I:]GLOVES DGOGGLES EIRESPIHATOR
 TvveK O OTHER

5| SPEGIAL HANDLING PFIOC_EDl_JRES:

.

LA

‘-MANTECA CALIIF' _ RNIA-__95336

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

TRANSPORTER
HAULER MUST COMPLETE

- Forward ahall have ng obllgatlon to accept the waste |f weather or other,.
‘cenditions impair the safe and effective 'dispasal of the waste or if the waste .
impairs the ‘safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Foiward shall use ..
-reasonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer. of its inabilify to accept-the :
-waste for any reason. i Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on |
~weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site .

= gonditions are expected to change such that Forward wull be able to accept
the waste.

150
[C stwoee

i DNON—FHIAELE
ASBESTOS | - o+




@) FORWARD

{THITE | wnn i TICKET s 120, = GRID
7 INCORPORATED OE th@ﬁ? D~97
1999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.O. Box 6336 il v PR WEIGHMASTER >+ -
lanteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S MACIEL _
andfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 e WA DATE IN e i i o} L TIMEIN
lesource Recovery: {209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/192/99 14:37
8922 s s DATE OUT S 8RRes a2 | ot i - TIME QU
GUIKE STOF MARKETS \ 01/19!99 14:37
MIKE KARVELOT (etimie it i e NEHICLE Wit om v | - - AOLL OFF
4547 ENTERFRISE STREET NS 6771 , -
FREMONT CA 94338 i TREFERENCE »- & | sdvsies-"trad. o QRIGIN -
785922 QUIK SBTOF
Manual Gross Weight &£5400 LE Inbound — Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 32740 LE
Net Weight 324660 LB

R IN e e

UNIT? o | i “%‘E‘:‘nﬁf A DESCRIPTION & 4]

B v RATE * e

A SHEXTENSION -S| 5 STAX

TOTAL

1£.32) TONS

Cover Class II Tan

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERIIFY That the following dascribed commodity was walghed, measured, or caunted by o wealghmaster, whose signatura Is
on this carlificata, who Is o recognized authorly of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Section 12700} of Divison 5 of the Califomia Business
and Professions Code. administered by the Division of Measurament Standards of the Califernia Depariment of Food and Agriculiure,

Manifest # 95643
Truck # 471

FP.O. # NONE
Trailer # 12.29.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.

Drive Safely!l’

=" NET AMOUNT

“TENDERED

~ - CHANGE

+ CHECK NO.

,‘ﬁ recycled pape




F WARD

,'i'l GORPORATED ' . i
T L 0B ACCEPTANCE No *

A N_ON HAZARDOUS WASTE MQNIFEST _

DTY—VEK I___IOTHEH :
§EEQIAL HANDLNG PROCEDURES: .. - -

] STREATMENT SOIL 3| NON-FRIABLE

j © |nj DISPOSAL SO - 2= [J'woop’ SR il
E] CONSTRUCTION SoiL [ asH S
0 B L -3 _OTHER T

(209) 9824208 PHQNE
- (209)982-1009 FAX -~ =

. Forward shall ha\re no obhgatron to accept the waste |f weather or olher : .
.condmons impair the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste . ko
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use :
‘reasonable. efforts to prompily notify Disposer - of its inability ‘to accept, the.
-waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on
:weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site #
e+ mons are expected lo change ‘such that Forward will be ab!e to acceptL

I":l NON-FRIABLE| -+
ASBESTOS -

+/SCHEDULING: MUST-BE MADE.PRIOR “TO 4:00 P.M..THE DAY PRIOR'TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL . ~ANY;UNSCHEDULED LOAD% "ARE
. ~;sumecr TO REFUSAL UPON_ARFIIV /ONGOING DAILY, DELIVERIES MUST BE: scgg%umn WITH THE LANDFILL-THE_ DAY BEFORE;




FORWARD

t SITE |-V et TICKET Etidiidsas | Lh GRID
9999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING tocaTioN  P.O. Box 6336 & e e 2 ANEIGHMASTER o o
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
Landfill: {209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 i o eod DATE INedsmaiivnsaty o Letnas 2 0o TIME IN
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 O1/19/99 14:3%
785922 g 4o DATE QUTLmELes e | s o TIME OUT,
QUIK STOF MARKETS \ 01/19/9%9 14:37
MIKE KARVELOT (v st  PNEHICLE &gt | it o o - AOLL OFF
45567 ENTERFRISE STREET —_RONS 2387
FREMONT CA 945358 i REFERENCE <=7, P e s 1o s ORIGIN, -
?85928 GUIK STOP
Manual Gross Weight 47440 LE Inbeund - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 32540 LB '
Net Weight 34900 LE
PRI QY S S R UNIT s | i i DESCRIPTION » g Grnx) e EXTENSION o= | < aTAX. - - - TOTAL
17.45] TONS Cover Class II Ton
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS I§ TO CERTIFY That the following described commedity was welghed. megsured., or counted by a welghmaster, whose signature is
on this certificate, who Is & recognized authorty of accuraey, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division § of the Callfemia Business
Lrmd Protessions Code, administeredt by the Division of Measuremant Standards of the Californig Department of Faod and Agriculhure. e RGO

Manifest #

Truck

#

F.O. #
Trailer #
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.
Call (20%1982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!!

2?1418
387

NONE
12.29.98

- - TENDERED

- GHANGE

et

-, CHECK NO.

""‘ recycled par




EQ@% RD

JOB ACCEPTANGE NO

B4

“.NON- HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

ASTE TREATMENT A.ND DISPOSAL FACILITY :

_ PESSONARRROTE euu,s-?éfﬁﬁm N TR ‘
I:]GLOVES DGOGGLES DRESPIRATOR S,
OTyv-vEK [JOTHER =~ :. i’ 7o

g| SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES: ~ - . ..

AN WOOD
O ASH

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR

.....

TRANSPORTER
HAULEFR MUST COMPLETE

O NON—FRIABLE ASBESTOS

. MANTECA, CALIFORNIA,QSSSG

WL el

9999 SOUTH AUSTINROAD

(209) 982- 4298 PHONE
(209) 982 ‘1009 FAX

| ‘*Nc LANDFILL "

1 Forward shalt have no obllgatlon to accépt the waste if weather or other

FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

. condltlnns impair the safe and efféctive disposal of the ‘wastg or if the waste - |

impgirs the' safe and effective .operation of the Landfil. Forward shall use -
reasonable efforts to promptly notity Dispaser of its inability to accept the -
wasle for. any reason..If Forward’s refusal to accept the waste is based on
-wea‘ther or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site -

'con&tzons are expectgd to change such that Forward wﬂl be able o accept .

[ NON-FRUABLE

ASBESTOS .

PRIOR.TO 4:00 P.M.-THE DAY:PRIOR TQ EXPECTED ARRIVA
' E ES

ANY:UNSCHEDULED LOADS ARE
BE SCHEDULED WITH THE. LANDFILLiTHE DAY BEFORE{




'NON- HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST \

WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

DGLOVES O GOGGLES [l RESPIFIATOR

D HARD HAT
| JTY-vEK [JOTHER. S ,

S _-_INCORPORATED
N JOB ACCEPTANCE NO
VAL A

SPECIAL HANDLING PROQEPURES: .

% * : /xz,-,-rf 2 ;“ 2 ‘?-;'(‘

] NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS'”“ '
Hlwoon | E

‘B0 osposat solL.- S
SOl ASH - o=

D CONSTRUCTION SOIL

-9999 SOUTH-AUSTIN ROAD
'MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336 -
© (209)982:4298 PHQNE
(200) 082 ‘1009 FAX_

0 L | ‘_DlOTlHER

GENE f"c-j{.,"; o

Y .

5 e ;,r'\,"_ A .
:'.' e A A ry

ELONE: S

=il C NEG) .DFWAE

* 52 a’lftff"

““"%fFORWARD INC LANDFILL

Farward shall have na obllgahon to accept the waste if weather or other -

EOndlhons impair the safe and effectivé disposal of the waste or if the waste
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Lancfil. Forward shall use

reasonable efforts to promptly rotify Disposer. of its Inability to accept the -

waste for. any reason. If Forwand's rafusal to accept the waste is based on -

weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site -
=4 - conditions are expected fo change such that Forward wull be able to accept -
=] the waste. - _ _ - {1 sLubGE
0 P S s 0 NON-FRIABLE

e —— - ASBESTOS
LB e T L T e D.WOOD
* - UL Nyl L2/ A oner | L s

UBJECT.TO: REFUSAL UPON’ ARRIVAL?

“SCHEDULING ‘MUST ;BEMADE - PRIOR :TO_4:00 P.M..THE :DAY.PRIOR TOQ EXPECTED .ARRIVAL"® ANY UNSCHEDULED: LOADS "ARE -

HEDULED WITH THE LANDFIL “THE DAY BEFORE,

;r{q..? \.P ._..-\v ;—'(-u <




. . FOR l‘ LARD fﬁ: e _Zf:.'ﬂCKE-T‘:j{;-_;_:C‘-.-n_x:g_:.':r: sxss e e (GRID

9999 Sgiith Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.0. Box 6336 o e ion < e be i WEIGHMASTER -~ oo -
viantec, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 5. MACIEL
andfill; {209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 Fer B h DATE AN kst i | oot o~y TIME IN -
tesource Recovery: (209} 932-4936 Fax: {209} 465-0631 01/19/99 14:27
785922 T RIDATE QUT iedeemitiioie | e 7 i~ iTIME OUT
GUIK STOF MARKETS \ 01/19/99 14:28
MIKE KARVELOT ot YERIGLE #ofk it | 52~ io ROLL OFF
45487 ENTERFRISE STREET EONS 38 . _
FREMONT CA& 24538 T REFERENCE i -|omsier .t =~ 1 ORIGIN
783722 QUIK STOP
Manual Gross Weight 63380 LE Inbound - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 32480 LB
Net Weiaht 30700 LE
T |- UNIT = 5o | 2o vreia i o e DESCRIPTION ioma s i i ey ot | 11 % RATE et |0t EXTENSION 2 | v - TAX TOTAL

15.45] TONS Cover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS IS TO CERTIFY That 3he following described commadity was welghed. meesured, of counted by a weighmaster, whosa signature is

on this certificate, who Is o recognized authority of eccuracy. os prescribed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Section 12700} of Division § of the Callfomia Business

and Professions Code, administered by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the Califomia Departrent of Food and Agplcutture, y

- . NET AMOUNT

Manifest # 91417
Truck # 387
F.D. # ) NONE . TENDERED
Trailer # i2.27.98 I—
Schedule B4 hours in advance directly with the landfill. . CHANGE
Call (209)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!! : - CHECK NO.

F , )

' recyclad paj
Py e SR ATI DR i} . e .____'_*_____‘,




Q ¥) LURKWARD

INCORPORATED

- JOB ACCEPTANOE NO

CloLoves. LlcoGaes RESP!RATOR
DTY—VEK [JOTHER .
' SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

[ SLUDGE .
[] TREATMENT sou_ :

7 [] NoN- FRIABLE_ASBESTOS FORWARD |NC _LAND-- i :

8% e - 9999 SOUTH AAUSTIN ROAD,
el []omEF'a SR MANTECA CALIFORNIA"’95336
53 (209) 982-4298 PHONE

(209) 982- 1009 FAX

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GENERATOR _

\’3"

ENERATING FACIHITY i

TRANSPORTER
HAU LER MUST CDMPLE‘TE

TFORWARDING. Lanorir

~ Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other .
- conditions Tmpalr the safe and effective disposal of the waste or if the waste -
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use
reasonable efforts to promptly natify Disposer of its inability to accept the
‘waste for any reason. i Forward's refusal io accept the waste is based on
weather or other site conditions, Forward shail notify the Disposer when site * -
‘conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able to acceptrT

the waste. - D SLUDGE

[7] NON-FRiABLE
ASBESTOS

FACILITY REQUIREMENTS

NSCHEDULED LOADS ‘ARE -
“THE DAY BEFORE .




§
1 ’ INCORPORATED OE LEMMQ 347
3999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.O. Box 6336 I e s i WEIGHMASTER L
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 5 MﬁC I EL
Landfill: (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 S e DATE. IN s i i [ it s~ TIME IN - -
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/19/99 14:24
783922 v s r i FDATE QU ke wg| - 45 TIME QUT - -
QUIK STOF MARKETS L 01/19/9%9 14:27
MIKE KARVELOT [ ri e o ERICLE w R | s om0 ROLL QFF
4567 ENTERFRISE STEREET . BEONS 38_ _
785?22 QUIK STOR
Manual Gross Weight s4460 LE Inbound - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight J0&80 LE
Net weiaht 33780 LE
AR QT AR s UNIT om s | s G Bl S S DESCRIPTION  win sk i sl A AATE 2030 e SEXTENSION 2% | v 0 TAX G )0 TOTAL

16.8? TONS Dover Class II Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS 5 TO CERTIFY That the following described commadlfy was welghed, measured, or counted by a welghmastes, whose signature is

on this certificate, who Is @ recogrized autharity of cocuracy, os prescribed by Chaptar 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Callfomniq Business

and Prafessions Code, administered by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the Callfornia Department of Food and Agriculture. y

NET AMOUN"

Manifest # 939304
Truck # 389
F.O. # NONE TENCERED
Trailer # 12.27.98 R
Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill. CHANGE
Call (B09)982-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!! 2 - CHECK O,

~

"‘ recycled pa.




W) CURWARL) 7 NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

INCORPORATED . - “WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY

¥+ JOBACCEPTANCENO. [ |

3 2 RSONAEPHOTESTVEEQL
[JGLOVES [JGOGGLES [JRESPIRATO
OTvveEK [JOTHER L

e Ao A - i SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

SN O A ORZ EDAGEN (S T E

o

0 remecor | O uoveae seearos | FORWARD ING LANDFILL
o, | Qe | | 9999 SOUTHAUSTINROAD
Cow. | Home oo | MANTECA, CALIFORNIA 95336

e e aaeg - - (200) 982-4208 PHONE -
e B (209) 982-1009 FAX

\.T'S’: = | 2L
T T P — T R
ST Vo y T TRL A el Lo

FORWARD INC. LANDFILL = =% ST 2 e
.. Forward shall have no obligation to accept the waste if weather or other - = I Ny : : P e L e
-conditions impair- the 'safe and effective disposal of the wasts or if the waste - |5 ISPOSAEMEROD TOBE COMPLETED B EORWARD
impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfil, Forward shall use [ et 4 SRR
reasonable efforts to promptly nofify Dispeser of its inability to accept the - A DISPOSE
waste for any reason.If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on .- | ; SR R
. weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify* the Disposer when site fn SO .
—§ conditions arg expected-to changs such that Forward will be able to accept — :
: thé waste. .- = - - L S 7] sLUbGE

1—‘_—| NON-FRIABLE
1 ASBESTOS _.

[J woop

[lasH

> 10omer, b oo

A Y - S B S el TSI et

B T e = preopymae ey

.SCHEDULING MUST BE MADE PRIOR .TO 4:00 P.M.
.- SUBJECT.TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL. ONGOING D
: SCHEDULE CALL: (209) 9894298




FORWARD

‘.

Call (20%)9328-4298 to schedule.
Drive Safely!!

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.

(BITE |~ oo TICKE T st |- GRID
INCORPORATED oml | 050043 Do
1999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION P.0. Box 6336 St e R R b e s WEIGHMASTER -
anteca, CA 95336 Stackton, CA 95206 S. MACIEL
_andfill: {209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION  Main Office: (209) 466-4482 it s e DATE IS TSR Lmer e - TIMEIN-.
tesource Recovery: (209) 952-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 01/19/99 14126
783922 7 DATE OUTHE s TIME OUT
QUIkK STOF MARKETS \ Q1/19/99 i4:26
MIKE KARVELOT o i VERICLE Sembigs T ~ ROLL OFF
45467 ENTERFRISE STREET RONS RF0
FF\.EMDNT CA 94538 - "REFERENCE-:*: «[+¥ i QRIGIN
785922 QUIK STOF
Manual Gross Weight &5280 LE Inbound — Charae ticket
Manual Tare Weight 31580 LE
Net Weiaght 33700 LR
T A QY e s e | UNIT i | st s s Sy DESCRIPTION =05 v R i | et 2 RATE bt | EXTENSION.. & TAX TOTAL
16.85| TONS Cover Class II Ton '
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE THIS 1S TO CERTIFY That the foliowing described commodity was welghed, measured, of counted by a weighmaster, whase signature is
on fhis cerificate, who |s a recognized authority of accuracy. os prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Divislan 5 of the Calfomia Business
and Professions Code, admiristered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the Callfomia Department of Food ond Agrcuiture, ST
NET AMOUNT
Manifest # 93304
Truck # RO
F.0. # NONE | TENDERED
Trailer # i2.292.78 I—

- GHANGE

\

.- CHECK NC.

Y oopcicd pa,
L;" 3 pa.




iy LY MYAN T NUN-AALARLDUUO WASTE MANIFEST: -
~ @ 11 %jolf}: gﬁ?ﬁ;’ ' © .4 . .. WASTE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FACILITY " ..

. ’ ey
fazh

LT

#/ ../ JOBACCEPTANCENO. [j

ck  NT .~ ---I[]JGLOVES [.JGOGGLES []R
IDDRESSY - : Orv-vek [JOTHER -

St Y TNy S T ' SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES:

f

DATER
/2./29/95

I REGENING EAG

D SLUDGE. PR

L] TREATMENT Soi: |- NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS | - , “ FORWARD INC. LANDF'LL ;
A0 Comsommsor | Goo0 \./| 9999 SOUTHAUSTINROAD
§ | Bewe . 7| MANTEGA GALIFORNIA 95336 -
e . (209) 982-4298 PHONE =
(209) 982-1009 FAX

IOIES? . i BB
| TRUP (49045

St SHEND DUMP SRy

"FORWARD INC. LANDFILL: " "+ [CHB0NAs

- Forward shall have no chligation to accept the waste if weather or other ;- T
coriditions impair the safe and efféctive disposal of the ‘waste or if the waste”. fFry

impairs the safe and effective operation of the Landfill. Forward shall use 3
redsonable efforts to promptly notify Disposer of its inability to accept the - B3
waste for any reason. If Forward's refusal to accept the waste is based on -
"weather or other site conditions, Forward shall notify the Disposer when site
-4 ‘conditions are expecied to change such that Forward will be able to aceept -
the waste, - . - ' - o

[ SLUDGE
R e Rt ™ a—— [] NON-FRIABLE] -
_ . . ASBESTOS | -

] L 2 R 2

L SNR V] N \L}’Vt JS Y I omer |
s - R I R R NI L L I - TR ety R R . SUCERS RTR Ity ) :
- SCHEDULING__'MUST-BE MADE PRIOR TO 4:00 P.M. THE DAY PRIOR.TO EXPECTED ARRIVAL ¢ 'ANY_UNSCHEDULED,LOADS ARE

.~ SUBJECT.TO REFUSAL UPON ARRIVAL: ONGOING DAILY-Di MUST BE SCHEDULED WifH THE LANDFILL THE DAY BEFORE.
MANIE 95333,

ERTES IR A

% TO SCHEDULE CALL (209) 982:4208 7
AT LT . 33 e




FORWARD

/SITE o L TICKET i ] GRID
INCORPORATED DE H_:t)i)#'r_’ D=57
3999 South Austin Road/WEIGHING LOCATION  P.O. Box 6336 S o oo 2 WEIGHMASTER . -
Manteca, CA 95336 Stockton, CA 95206 S MAC IEL
Landfill; (209) 982-4298 / WEIGHING LOCATION _ Main Office: (209) 466-4482 o S DATEIN : TIME IN
Resource Recovery: (209) 982-4936 Fax: (209) 465-0631 Ul/l?/?? 14285
785922 viay et an L DATE QU Sdsdsiisiafoe e -0 DR TIMEQUT .
QUIE STOF MARKETS L 01/19/9? 14:26
MIKE KARVELOT £ % VEHICLE “wsdin i~ st | - ' 5 ROLL OFF
4547 ENTERFRISE STREET RDNS E —
?85982 GUIK STOR
Manual Gross Weight goz240 LE Inbound - Charge ticket
Manual Tare Weight 3ega0 LB
Net w91uht 47340 LB
o QT ] UNIT - ] - s, . DESCRIPTION - i e | RATE - ] i EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
83 &7 TDNS Cover Class 11 Ton

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE  THIS 15 TO CERTIFY That the following described sommadity was welghed, measurad, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is
on this certificate. who Is @ recognized autherlty of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (cammsncing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califomia Business
ond Professions Code. administered by the Divislon of Measurernent Standards of the Califarmia Deperiment of Foed and Agricuture.

‘Manifest # 25333
Truck # B17

F.0. # NONE
Trailer # i2.29.98

Schedule 24 hours in advance directly with the landfill.

Call
Drive Safelv!!

{(209)782~-4298 to schedule.

RO IEr'C QIECRATIIOE

I —
- NET AMOUNT

e a——————

- TENDERED

L e
~ GHANGE

-CHECK NO.

o regycled pat
L




witdTe D Lalitarnig—cAviranmenial Frotechon Agency
Farm Approved OMB No. 2050-003% (Expires 9-30-99)
Pleaze print or type.  Form designed for use an efite (12-pitch] lypewriter.

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Departmeant of Toxic Substonces Conire
Sacramenta, California

i UNIFORM HAZARDGUS 1. Generator's US EPA ID No.

WASTE MANIFEST |- 11 \) ot 1415131 /1C]

[ |

Manifest Dacument Mo,

2, Page | Information in the shaded aregs

is nat required by Federal law.

3. ‘:G.(ir!\:ur?r's Ncnj_‘iz_ncf Mpiling}{:?ﬂd;?sé_ Ve f’ 5
YShT7 En Jfg,g;/.se ST
FremenT , C

4. Generetar's Phone | 5 /(7 | {';r g ? - ?j Y/J O)
5, Troaspartep | Company Name ¢ f 4. US EPA 1D Number
A[\Twas < Fransrertation

CAP @635 79A]

W*-m"! at,.’ q.{‘rtoﬂ ':F’nc-

7. Transporier 2 Company Name

AR

B. US EPA ID Nymber

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Addrass
ErielNsom Tre
258 Farr Blvel

Richmoovnd Calif 1480

10. U5 EPA ID Nymber

ICA DI 1416 1€ BT 121%

12. Con

tainers 13. Total

11. US DOT Deseriplion (including Proper Shipping Mame, Hazard Class, and ID Number] Mo

Type Quantity

=

‘Noen—-KCRA Hazardeus Waste , Sel F AL
(Waste Emply Storag< Tanks )

b.

RO=-pPomZmag

ﬂn‘-f'c.

s 2 ot S s ’ - -
15. Special Handling Insiructions and Additienal Informatian

S A“-“'-’]’ From Sepurexs O# Ton "'hé’}"Sf .
24 by En—.e.f?‘n:?‘ Crn‘f‘aﬁf- A“WQS""‘L W F21-e3o

Wea, Protective Clothing & Eye Waosn

ER 6. =
Ha 17] Sar Ond

<«

6. GEMERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and aecuratel
marked, and labeled, and are in all respechs in proper conditian for transport by highway according to appl
IF 1 am a lorge quantity generatar, | certiby that | have o program in place to reduce the valume and texicity of
practicable and that | hove selected the rru:ﬁcuble thad :?n- b gs, or disposai currently available
|

o
ond the environment; OR, i | om a small quantity gensrator, | have maode o
available to me and that | can afferd. .

described abova by proper shipping name ond are classified, packed,
Ecubie international and national government regulotions.

waste generoted 1o the degree | have determined to be ecanomics
to me which minimizes the preseat and future threat ta human hea

e

good faith effert to minimize my waste generation and selact the best waste mancgement method that is

(A f&ed
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPOMSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIF . CALL 1-800-852-7550

DO NOT WFﬁE‘ B#LOW THIS LIN

Yellow:  TSPF SE

DTSC 8022A (4/97}

produce co
EPA 8700—22

Prinied/Typed’Nnme Signatre Month Day Year
M Qutle STrP A’ﬁ/ﬂf Z))FJH/G:’? Ford Gt SToP ! | ‘2{'1|7'|Q|3’
; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Recsipt of Materials )
A | Prigted/Typed Nomea Signatury ) o L Manth Day | Year
: ﬁob«ﬂf Bzep{"f—ﬂc—ovﬂt’ W?@%‘%’"‘Jrﬁf’ f 2]z
0 18. Trensparter 2 Acknowledaement of Receipt of Materials
¥ Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Doy Yeor
| ST
19. Discrepancy Indicalion Space . e i
V- Mo Dosirf Extr NIMBE R
[«
1 !\
L
1 20. Fagility Owner or Qperator, Certification of recaint of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except dst-'nu[‘ed i tem 19, - -
T | Prin d?Typedzu(rrf A TR Signatu ¢ Z / Maond Day ear
P Ll e Il Torads
Y J . : 7
LALEN Ruff, e L - 212217

/

'S THIS COPY TO GENERATOR WITHIN 3G DAYS.

[Generalot whe submit hazardous waste far transport oui-oF:STﬂ-‘E,
mpleted copy of this copy and send to DTSC within 30 days.}




ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH I HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., RM. 250, ALAMEDA, CA’ 94502-6577 (510)567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9355
' usf' ClLASYRL .

HAZARDOUS WKSTE‘GE‘NE-RAIQR_INSPECTION REPORT

FACILITY NAME:

ke S?‘Dn, 20757 (_Jl: CLr@(..fﬂL szx _!_ _L
[ : o .

SUPPLEMENTAL FORM

(‘3}4-9‘1{ ‘!{) wfvévw__si* wfe,t/».uz)a/ a‘( +2 ¢ (2> /0 Q0 r;.@/’/::.)-r?'
4.1‘54'( G55l (1 STs. /J_L mks ore. Tar éx)f‘qAﬁ_ﬂ(g‘ 7)(545«1%'%%
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__-a‘ﬁ.:{_ LEL CZ; &9 5 a_:f:ﬂﬁ < 29% | -
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i B :
o /7 " i/ [ —_— .

f.vtx 1 s _*j’ ord o7 Aok Wit Tl fescarct file (e / ée— 74//4
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| EnteCh AnaIYtical l_abS, Inc. CA ELAP# 2224

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E * Sunnyvale, CA 94086  (408) 735-1550  Fax (408) 735-1554

Compliance & Closure, Inc. Date: 12/30/98

568 Sunnymount Avenue Date Received: 12/22/98
Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Project: Q.S. 88

Attn: Richard Garlow PO #: Invoice Quik Stop

Sampied By: Client

Certified Analytical Report
Soil Sample Analysis: (All results in mg/kg)

Sample ID T-1-1 T-2-1
Sample Date 12/22/98 12/22/98
Sample Time AM AM
Lab # E22949 E22950

Resut | DF| DLR| Result DF| DLR POL| Method
Analysis Date 12/28-12/30/98 12/28-12/30/98
TPH-Gas 1.2 1ol 10 1.4 0] 1.0 1.0{ 8015M
MTBE 331 106 5.0 5.0 25 125 0.05 8020
Benzene ND 1.0] 0.005 ND 1.0] 0.003 0.005 8020
Toluene ND 1.0} 0.005 ND 1.0] 0.005 0.005 8020
Ethyl Benzene 0.0070 1.0 0.005 0.012 1.0{ 0.003 0.005 3020
Xylenes 0.073 1.0] 0.005 0.022 1.0 0.005 0.005 8020
DF=Dilutton Factor ND= None Detected above DLR PQL=Practical Quantitation Limit DLR=Detection Reporting Limit

- Analysis performed by Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. (CA ELAP #2224)

Michelle L. Anderson, Lab Director

Environmental Analysis Since 1983




" Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. CAELAPs 226

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E » Sunnyvale, CA 94086 » (408) 735-1550  Fax (408) 735-1554

Compliance & Closure, Inc. Date: 1/7/99

568 Sunnymount Avenue Date Received: 12/22/98
Sunnyvale, CA 94687 Project: Q.S. 88

Attn: Richard Garlow PO #: Invoice Quik Stop

Sampled By: Client
Certified Analytical Report
Seil Sample Analysis: (All results in mg/kg)

Sample ID T-1-1 T-2-1
Sample Date 12/22/93 12/22/98
Sample Time AM AM
Lab # E22949 E22950
Result DF| DLR]| Result DFl DLR PQLs
Analysis Date 1/5/99 175/99 Footic
MTBE - &81 50 0.25 2.7 50| 025 0.005]. b
DF=Dilution Factor ND= None Detected above DLR PQL=Practical Quantitation Limit DLR=Detection Reporting Lt

* Analysis performed by Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. {CA ELAP #2224)

(/‘ = e
Michelle L. Anderson, Lab Director

Environmental Analysis Since 1983




“Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. CAELAPS 2224

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E » Sunnyvale, CA 94086 « (408) 735-1550 » Fax (408) 735-1554

Compliance & Closure, Inc. Date: 12/30/98

568 Sunnymount Avenue Date Received: 12/22/98
Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Project: Q.S. 88

Attn: Richard Garlow PO #: Invoice Quik Stop

Sampled By: Client
Certified Analytical Report

Water Sample Analysis:
Sample ID AGW-1 i
Sampte Date 1222198
Sample Time AM
Lab # E22951

Resuit DF| DLR PQL| Method
Results in ug/Liter:
Analysis Date 12/30/98
TPH-Gas 16,000 40| 200 50| 801I5M
MTRBE 1,000 | 1000{ 5000 50/ 8020
Benzene 4.6 4.0 20 0.50 8020
Toluene 12 4.0 2.0 0.50 8020
Ethyl Benzene 250 4.0 2.0 0.50 8020
Xylenes 1,400 4.0 2.0 0.50 8020
DF=Dilution Factor ND= None Detected above DLR PQL=Practical Quantitation Limit DLR=Detection Reporting Limit

- Analysis performed by Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. (CA ELAP #2224}

Michelle L. Anderson, Lab Director

Environmental Analysis Since 1983




“Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. A ELAPE 2224

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E » Sunnyvale, CA 94086 = (408) 735-1550 * Fax (408) 735-1554

Compliance & Closure, Inc. Date: 1/7/99

568 Sunnymount Avenue Date Received: 12/22/98
Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Project: Q.S. 88

Attn: Richard Garlow PO #: Invoice Quik Stop

Sampled By: Client
Certified Analytical Report

Water Sample Analysis:
Sample ID W
Sampie Date 12/22/98
Sample Time AM
Lab # E22951

Result DF} DLR PQL! Method
Results in pg/Liter:
Analysis Date 1/5/99
MTBE 20,000 | 500| 2500 5.0 i i2eb
DF=Dilution Factor ‘NIF=None Detected above DLR PQL=Practical Quantitation Limit DLR=Detection Reporting Limit

- Analysis performed by Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. (CA ELAP #2224)

ﬁichelle L. Anderson, Lab Director

Environmental Analysis Since 1983




| EntECh AnaIYﬁCal Labs, Inc. CA ELAP# 2224

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E » Sunnyvale, CA 94086 ¢ (408) 735-1550 # Fax (408) 735-1554

STANDARD LAB QUALIFIERS
July, 1998

All Entech lab reports now reference standard lab qualifiers. These qualifiers are noted in the adjacent
column to the analytical result and are adapted from the U.S. EPA CLP program. The current qualifier
list is as follows:

Qualifier Description

Compound was anzalyzed for but not detected

Estimated valued for tentatively identified compounds or if result is below PQL but above MDL
Presumptive evidence of a compound (for Tentatively Identified Compounds)

Analyte is found in the associated Method Blank

Compounds whose concentrations exceed the upper level of the calibration range

Multiple dilutions reported for analysis; discrepancies between analytes may be due to dilution
Results within quantitation range; chromatographic pattern not typical of fuel

xomwa o

Environmental Analysis Since 1983




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc, 525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E

Sunnyvale, CA 94086
QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS SUMMARY
METHOD: Gas Chromatography
QC Batch #: GBG4981224 Date Analyzed: 12/24/98
Matrix: Soil Quality Control Sample: Blank Spike
Units: pg/kg —
PARAMETER | Method#! MB | SA [ SR i SP { SP i SPD { SPD i RPD | QCLIMITS
; i wgks | pghkg ifugks: pghks ¢ %R ugke @ %R ! RPD %R
iBenzene P 8020 ! <50 | 80 { NDJ| 72 | 9 | 71 | 8 | 09 | 25 87-94
iToluene ! 8020 { <50 { 80 {NDI 72 {9 i 70 | 88 | 21 | 25 86-94
{Ethyl Benzene | 8020 | <50 ! 8 { ND{ 73 | 92| 71 | 8 i 30 {25} 8794
| Xylenes ! 8020 § <50 | 240 i ND i 218 } 91 } 215 1 8 | 15 | 25 83-99
iGasoline i 8015 {<100000; 1000 { ND | 940 | 94 { 890 | 8 { 55 { 25 | 75115

Nove: LCS and LCSD results reported for the following Parameters:
All

Acceptable LCS and LCSD results are reported when matrix interferences cause MS and MSD results to fall outside
established QC limits.

Definition of Terms:
na: Not Analyzed in QC batch
MB: Method Blank
SA: Spike Added
SR: Sample Result
RPD(%): Duplicate Analysis - Relative Percent Difference
SP: Spike Result
SP {%R): Spike % Recovery
SPD: Spike Duplicate Result
SPD (%R): Spike % Recovery
NC: Not Calculated




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. 525 Del Rey Avenue, Suit
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS SUMMARY

METHQD: Gas Chromatography

QC Batch #: GBG4981230 Date Analyzed: 12/30/98
Matrix: Soil Quality Control Sample: Blank Spike

Units; pg/kg _ —

— —T T T
PARAMETER|Method # MB SA | SR| sp | SP! SPD | SPD| RPD | QCLIMITS

1 ughkg | pekg {pngke) pekg | % R| pgkg | %R RPD! %R

Benzene | 8020 ! <5.0 80 I ND: 79 : 99 i 8 | 105! 58 | 25 ¢ 87-94
Toluene 8020 | <5.0 80 {ND{ 78 98 { 82 1 103i 50 | 251 86-94
Ethyl Benzene! 8020 | <5.0 8 IND! 79 98 { 84 105! 63 i 251 8794
Xylenes 8020 | <5.0 { 240 ! ND ! 236 ! 98 { 251 {105} 6.0 ! 25! 8399
Gasoline 8015 $<1000.00{ 1000 ! ND | 960 | 96 | 960 ! 96 ! 0.0 | 25! 75-115

Note: LCS and LCSD results reported for the following Parameters:
All

Accepiable LCS and LCSD results are reported when matrix interferences cause MS and MSD results to fall outside
established QC limits.

Definition of Terms:
na: Not Analyzed in QC batch
MB: Method Blank
SA: Spike Added
SR: Sample Result
RPD{(%): Duplicate Analysis - Relative Percent Difference
SP: Spike Result
SP (%R): Spike % Recovery
SPD: Spike Duplicate Result
SPD (%R): Spike % Recovery
NC: Not Calculated




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. 525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E
: Sunnyvale, CA 94086

QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS SUMMARY

Volatile Organic Compounds

QC Batch #: SGCMS990104 Date analyzed: 01/04/59
Matrix: Soil Spiked Sample: Blank Spike
Units: ug/Kg

PARAMETER i Method#: SA | SR | sP | sP i SPD{ SPD i RPD | QCLIMITS

| _ i p2/Kg i ng/Kgipg/Keg! %R ipgKg! %R G ! RPD %R
1.2-Dichloroethane | 8240/8260} 40 | ND | 43 | 108 | 45 | 112 | 43 | 25 | 50-150 |
Methyltert-butyl ether ~ 18240/82601 40 | ND | 44 { 110 { 39 { o8 | 118 { 25 50-150 1
Diisopropy! ether {8240/8260{ 40 { ND | 42 | 104 { 34 | 8 | 193 § 25 | 50-150 |
Tert-amyl methyl cther ~ 18240/8260{ 40 | ND { 46 | 114 § 39 { 97 | 161 }{ 25 | 50-150 |
: ; : | : : : : : :
! ! ! ! ! H ! H ! !

Note: LCS and LCSD results reported for the following Parameter:
Chygenates only

Acceptable LCS and LCSD results are reported when matrix interfzrences cause MS and MSD results to fall outside
established QC limits.

Definition of Terms:

na: Not Analyzed in QC batch
SA: Spike Added
SR: Sample Result

RPD(%): Duplicate Analysis - Relative Percent Difference
SP: Spike Result

SP (%R): Spike % Recovery

SPD: Spike Duplicate Result
SPD (%R): Spike Duplicate % Recovery

NC: Not Calculated




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. 525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E

Sunnyvale, CA 94086
QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS SUMMARY
METHOD: Gas Chromatography
QC Batch #: GBG4981228 Date Analyzed: 12/28/98
Matrix: Water Quality Control Sample: Blank Spike
Units: bg/L

PARAMETER | Method#: MB | SA | SR : SP | SP | SPD | SPD | RPD | QCLIMITS
i : i gL iugl i pgl %R opgl | %R i : RPD %R

{Benzene f 8020 | <050 { 40 | ND | 38 | 95 [ 38 | 94 § 10 } 25 | 79-113
{Toluene { 8020 i <030 { 40 | ND{ 39 i 97 i 37 }{ 93 | 49 | 25 83-109
{Ethyl Benzene | 8020 | <050 | 40 | ND | 39 | 98 | 39 | 97 | 03 } 25 ! 84108
{Xylenes i 8020 { <050 | 120 { ND{ 119 { 99} 120 {100} 02 | 25 85-109
|Gasoline i 8015 | <500 § 500 | ND | 481 | 96 | 459 | 92 | 47 | 25 | 83-127

Note: LCS and LCSD results reported for the following Parameters:
Al

Acceptable LCS and LCSD resulis are reported when matrix interferences cause MS and MSD results to fall outside
established QC limits.

Definition of Terms:
na: Not Analyzed in QC batch
MB: Method Blank
SA: Spike Added
SR: Sample Result
RPD(%:): Duplicate Analysis - Relative Percent Difference
SP: Spike Result
SP (%R): Spike % Recovery
SPDx: Spike Duplicate Result
SPD (%RY): Spike % Recovery
NC: Not Calculated




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. 525 Del Rey Ave., Suite E
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS SUMMARY

Volatile Organic Compounds

QC Batch #: WGCMS990104 Date analyzed: 01/04/99
Matrix: Water Spiked Sample: Blank Spike
Units: ug/L
PARAMETER i Method#; SA | SR | SP i SP { SPDi SPD i RPD | QCLIMITS
: Ppg/l b opgll :ope/l: %R :ougll i %R i RPD %R
P————————— p— |
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 8240/8260{ 40 ND 38 95 41 103 83 25 50-150
Diisoproply ether 8240/82601 40 ND 40 99 4] 103 3.5 25 50-150
tert-Butyl ethyl ether 8240/8260F 40 ND 39 97 41 102 5.0 25 50-150
Tert-amy] methy! ether 8240/82601 40 ND 40 100 43 106 6.6 25 50-150
Oxygenates Only

Definition of Terms:

na: Not Analyzed in QC batch
SA: Spike Added
SR: Sample Result

RPD(%a): Duplicate Analysis - Relative Percent Difference

SP Spike Result
5P {(%R) Spike % Recovery
SPD: Spike Duplicate Result
SPD (%R} Spike Duplicate % Recovery

NC: Not Calculated




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc.

Address:

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E e Sunnyvale, CA 94086 » Telephone: (408) 735-1550 (800) 287-1799 « Fax: (408) 735-1554

Chain of Custody/Analysis Work Order

o .
Client: (2.:353 {44,,;/-; j (4 é)‘qr('

551-? ﬂnfﬂ;/ma:m/‘ ﬂ#f
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LAB USE ONLY
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Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. CA ELAPE 2224

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E » Sunnyvale, CA 94086 * (408) 735-1550 o Fax (408) 735-1554

Compliance & Closure, Inc. Date: 1/6/99

568 Sunnymount Avenue Date Received: 12/29/98
Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Project: Q.5. 88
Attn: Richard Garlow PQ #: Bill Quik Stop

Sampled By: Client
Certified Analytical Report

Water Sample Analysis:
Sampile 1D GW-2
Sample Date [12m0m8
Sample Time 3:50
Lab# E23292

Result DF| DLR PQL| Method
Results in pg/Liter:
Analysis Date 1/5/99
TPH-Gas 400 1.0 50 50| 8015M
MFBE- 6,900 too] 500 50! 8020
Benzene ND 1.0l 050 0.50 8020
Toluene ND 1.0 0.50 0.50 8020
Ethyl Benzene 0.54 1.0 0.50 0.50 8020
Xylenes 4.5 1.{ 0.50 0.50 8020
DF=Dilution Factor ND= None Detected above DLR PQL=Practical Quantitation Limit DLR=Detection Reporting Limit

- Analysis performed by Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. (CA ELAP #2224)

D

Michelle L. Anderson, Lab Director

Environmental Analysis Since 1983




" Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. cAELAPE 2224

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E » Sunnyvale, CA 94086 = (408) 735-1550 e Fax (408) 735-1554

Compliance & Closure, Inc. Date: 1/13/99

568 Sunnymount Avenue Date Received: 12/29/98
Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Project: Q.S. 83

Attn: Richard Garlow PO #: Invoice Quick Stop

Sampled By: Client
Certified Analytical Report

Water Sample Analysis:

Sample ID GW-2

Sample Date 12/29/93

Sample Time 3:50

Lab# E23292

Result DFl DLR PQL| Method

Results in pg/Liter;

Analysis Date 17/12/99

MTBE 6,280 100] 500 5.0 s%agn| &
+ DF=Dilution Factor NI None Detected above DLR PQL=Practical Quantitation Limit DLR=Detection Reporting Limit

- Analysis performed by Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. (CA ELAP #2224)

Michelle L. Anderson, Lab Director

Environmental Analysis Since 1983




“Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. CA ELAPS 2224

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E » Sunnyvale, CA 94086 * (408) 735-1550 * Fax (408) 735-1554

STANDARD LAB QUALIFIERS
July, 1998

All Entech lab reports now reference standard lab qualifiers. These qualifiers are noted in the adjacent
column to the analytical result and are adapted from the U.S. EPA CLP program. The current qualifier
list is as follows:

Qualifier Description

Compound was analyzed for but not detected

Estimated valued for tentatively identified compounds or if result is below PQL but above MDL
Presumptive evidence of a compound (for Tentatively Identified Compounds)

Analyte is found in the associated Method Blank

Compounds whose concentrations exceed the upper level of the calibration range

Multiple dilutions reported for analysis; discrepancies between analytes may be due to dilution
Results within quantitation range; chromatographic pattern not typical of fuel

HOomwZz =

Environmental Analysis Since 1983




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc, 525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS SUMMARY

METHOD: Gas Chromatography

QC Batch #: GBG2990104 Date Analyzed: 01/04/99

Matrix; Water Quality Control Sample: Blank Spike
Units: pug/L .

PARAMETER | Method#: MB | SA | SR i SP { SP | SPD { SPD | RPD : QCLIMITS

i b opgL b g/l pgliopgl P %R pgl i %R ! RPD %R
{Benzene { 8020 | <050 ; 40 | ND | 38 | 94 | 37 | 92 | 27 | 25 | 74122 |
iToluene i 8020 | <050 § 40 { ND i 38 | 94 | 37 | 92 | L5 } 25 76-121 |}
iEthyl Benzene | 8020 | <050 { 40 | ND { 40 | 100 { 38 | 95 { 57 { 25 | 82-113 |
IXylenes { 8020 | <050 i 120 § ND | 118 | 98 | 1i4 | 95 { 28 | 25 | 82-116 |
IGasoline | 8015 | <3500 ; 500 ; ND | 480 | 96 { 475 | 95 { 1.0 | 25 | 80-115 |

Note: LCS and LCSD results reported for the following Parameters:
All

Acceptable LCS and LCSD results are reported when matrix interferences cause MS and MSD results to fall outside
established QC limits.

Definition of Terms:
na: Not Analyzed in QC batch
MB: Method Blank
SA: Spike Added
SR: Sample Result
RPD(%4): Duplicate Analysis - Relative Percent Difference
SP: Spike Result
SP (%R): Spike % Recovery
SPD: Spike Duplicate Result
SPD (%R): Spike % Recovery
NC: Not Calculated




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. 525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS SUMMARY

METHOD: Gas Chromatography

QC Batch # GBG4990105 Date Analyzed: 01/05/99
Matrix: Water Quality Control Sample: Blank Spike
Units: pe/L
PARAMETER | Method#: MB | SA : SR i SP | sp i SPD | SPD | RPD ! QCLIMITS
E i pgl i opeL Ppgh i ugl %R pgl i %R :RPD{ %R
v e — e —————————
Benzene i 8020 <0.50 4 [ ND | 40 | 99 37 93 67 1 25 | 83-113
Toluene i 8020 <0.50 40 {NDI{ 41 {101 38 95 6.1 | 25§ 83114
Ethyl Benzene | 8020 | <0.50 40 | ND{ 40 | 99§ 39 | 97 f 22 | 25| 84112
Xylenes ! 8020 <0.50 120 { ND } 121 {101 114 | 95 57 1 25 1 81116
Gasoline i 8015 <50.0 500 { ND | 477 | 95 | 483 97 1.3 § 25 | 80-109

Note: LCS and LCSD results reported for the following Parameters:
All

Acceptable LCS and LCSD results are reported when maitrix interferences cause MS and MSD results to fall outside
established QC limits.

Definition of Terms:
na: Not Analyzed in QC batch
MB: Method Blank
SA: Spike Added
SR: Sample Result
RPD(%): Duplicate Analysis - Relative Percent Difference
SP: Spike Result
SP (%R): Spike % Recovery
SPD: Spike Duplicate Result
SPD (%R): Spike % Recovery
NC: Not Calculated




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc. 525 Del Rey Ave., Suite B
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS SUMMARY

Volatile Organic Compounds

QC Batch #: WGCMS990110 Date analyzed: 01/10//99
Matrix: Water Spiked Sample: Blank Spike
Units: pg/L - -
PARAMETER | Method#: SA : SR | SP | SP i SPD! SPD i RPD i QCLIMITS
| : fpgl ipg ipeL | %R Pmgli %R | iRPDI %R
1,1- Dichlorocthene | 8240/8260] 25 | ND | 22 | 86 | 22 87 | 05 25 1 50-150
Methyl-tert-butyl ether § 8240/82601 25  ND i 25 | 99 | 25 100 08 | 25§ 50-150
Benzene 8240/8260f 25 ! ND | 23 | 92 | 23 93 | 13 25 | 50-150
Trichioroethene 8240/8260} 25 | ND | 21 | 83 } 2i 84 14 | 25 | 50-150
Toluene 8240/8260f 25 | ND § 23 | 93 | 23 92 13 25 | 50-150
Chlorobenzene 8240/8260f 25 | ND { 24 | 95 | 24 97 25 | 25 § 50-150
Definition of Terms:

na: Not Analyzed in QC batch
SA: Spike Added
SR: Sample Result
RPD(%}: Duplicate Analysis - Relative Percent Difference
SP Spike Result
SP (%R) Spike % Recovery
SPD: Spike Duplicate Resuit
SPD (%6R) Spike Duplicate % Recovery
NC: Not Calculated




Entech Analytical Labs, Inc.

Client:

£
Addresss 549 55“,,5:@2“,’{ Hee

525 Del Rey Avenue, Suite E o Sunnyvale, CA 94086 « Telephone: (408) 735-1550 (800) 287-1799 » Fax: (408) 735-1554

Chain of Custody/Analysis Work Order
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